
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

No.

39

29

2

97

88

27

41

68

19

07

72

74

5

61

03

73

78

20

79

04

6

63

22

9

91

83

10

51

89

09

13

76

23

45

3

02

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Danny Steyn

Craig Berry

Jim Drago

Erik Stearns

L. Patrick Sandlin

Tom Brown

Voytek Burdzy

David Bednarz

Justin Elder

Bruce Andersen II

Chris Haldeman

Matt Reynolds

Jason Knuteson

Skip Brock

Patrick McGinnis

Ben Anderson

Todd Lamb

Steven Powers

Ted Cahall

David Palfenier

Jeffrey Rothstein

Thomas Roberts

Michael Ross

Jerret Gerber

Michael Novak

Greg Blaser

Jonathan Czarny

Josh Bilicki

Jamey Randall

Richard Mooney

Mike Banz

Jeff Luckritz

David Cox

Tracy Ramsey

Brett Fenske

John Costello

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1997 Mazda MX5

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

G1Q1 Best Tm

2:43.541

2:44.095

2:44.157

2:43.948

2:44.094

2:44.106

2:44.108

2:44.692

2:44.807

2:44.808

2:44.950

2:44.979

2:45.676

2:45.746

2:45.689

2:46.035

2:45.615

2:45.655

2:46.766

2:46.095

2:46.277

2:46.465

2:48.105

2:47.987

2:46.809

2:48.019

2:46.911

2:47.028

2:47.330

2:48.683

2:48.806

2:47.796

2:48.555

2:48.045

2:48.406

2:49.022

G1Q2 Best Tm

2:43.564

2:43.608

2:43.612

2:43.846

2:44.309

2:44.107

2:44.321

2:44.216

2:44.246

2:44.355

2:44.646

2:44.717

2:44.860

2:45.168

2:45.182

2:45.438

2:45.677

2:46.054

2:45.820

2:46.227

2:46.964

2:46.929

2:46.648

2:46.708

2:46.866

2:46.894

2:47.082

2:47.038

2:47.041

2:47.552

2:47.579

2:50.325

2:47.943

2:48.184

2:48.532

2:48.696

Overall BestTm

2:43.541

2:43.608

2:43.612

2:43.846

2:44.094

2:44.106

2:44.108

2:44.216

2:44.246

2:44.355

2:44.646

2:44.717

2:44.860

2:45.168

2:45.182

2:45.438

2:45.615

2:45.655

2:45.820

2:46.095

2:46.277

2:46.465

2:46.648

2:46.708

2:46.809

2:46.894

2:46.911

2:47.028

2:47.041

2:47.552

2:47.579

2:47.796

2:47.943

2:48.045

2:48.406

2:48.696

In Session

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Printed: 6/15/2013 9:29:28 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen
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Pos

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

No.

98

58

25

75

12

92

62

31

55

17

48

7

87

40

33

21

PIC

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Eric Pratt

Lon Blaser

Michael Makus

Jim Kettelkamp

Roger Pogorzelski

Tyson Schwiesow

Thomas Cochran

Chris Giesen

J Jay Simaras

Kristen Novak

John Iwata

Stephen Hoch

Keith Mellen

David Palfenier

Michael Crawford

John Elder

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda miata

1994 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

G1Q1 Best Tm

2:50.116

2:50.061

2:50.193

2:50.316

2:50.327

2:50.721

2:55.143

2:56.564

2:57.175

3:02.482

2:57.782

2:57.904

G1Q2 Best Tm

2:49.058

2:51.647

2:50.548

2:50.998

2:51.012

2:52.046

2:53.382

2:54.654

2:55.450

2:55.894

2:57.339

2:57.470

Overall BestTm

2:49.058

2:50.061

2:50.193

2:50.316

2:50.327

2:50.721

2:53.382

2:54.654

2:55.450

2:55.894

2:57.339

2:57.470

In Session

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 2 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM

Group 1 Qualifying 1 - SM
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

No.

19

97

72

74

20

29

07

22

41

61

79

73

91

03

6

9

51

83

78

89

13

63

04

10

3

45

98

09

23

75

92

12

25

02

58

31

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Justin Elder

Erik Stearns

Chris Haldeman

Matt Reynolds

Steven Powers

Craig Berry

Bruce Andersen II

Michael Ross

Voytek Burdzy

Skip Brock

Ted Cahall

Ben Anderson

Michael Novak

Patrick McGinnis

Jeffrey Rothstein

Jerret Gerber

Josh Bilicki

Greg Blaser

Todd Lamb

Jamey Randall

Mike Banz

Thomas Roberts

David Palfenier

Jonathan Czarny

Brett Fenske

Tracy Ramsey

Eric Pratt

Richard Mooney

David Cox

Jim Kettelkamp

Tyson Schwiesow

Roger Pogorzelski

Michael Makus

John Costello

Lon Blaser

Chris Giesen

Region

LOL

NOW

Tex

Almo

AZ

Tex

CHI

Hous

BVR

ALA

WDC

LOL

DET

Bucc

Milw

Milw

Milw

Milw

Atl

LOL

FLA

CHI

CHI

FLA

CCR

CHI

CHI

Milw

Milw

GtRv

Milw

CHI

Milw

NEP

Milw

Milw

Member_ID

259510

208157

412747

220134_3

212429

284668

399633

405680

407876

378893

386084

411465

428273

406211

398305

389413

430964

369495

341638

338044

419079

303547

361704

385666

283306

291257

452782

329854

239562

353285

449731

384053

391787

285437

369488

176739

Hometown

Lakeville MN

Van Buren OH

Anna TX

Fair Oaks  Tx

Mesa AZ

Tyler TX

La Grange Park IL

Friendswood TX

Shiller Park IL

Birmingham AL

Clyde Hill WA

Minneapolis MN

Highland  MI

Saint Louis MO

Denville NJ

Dodgeville WI

Richfield WI

Eau Claire WI

Atlanta GA

Watertown MN

Miami Beach FL

Naperville IL

Naperville IL

Orlando FL

Charlotte NC

Hinckley IL

Rockford IL

Madison WI

Pleasant Prairie WI

Bettendorf IA

Green Bay WI

Mount Prospect IL

Oshkosh WI

Dallas PA

Eau Claire WI

Thiensville WI

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1997 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda miata

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

Best Tm

2:44.904

2:44.863

2:44.798

2:44.928

2:45.023

2:44.724

2:45.143

2:44.747

2:44.664

2:45.284

2:46.165

2:45.243

2:45.755

2:46.545

2:46.545

2:46.939

2:46.722

2:46.816

2:46.220

2:47.509

2:47.656

2:47.551

2:46.974

2:47.645

2:47.762

2:47.863

2:47.437

2:48.442

2:49.005

2:50.819

2:49.701

2:49.304

2:50.098

2:50.053

2:50.459

2:52.719

Sponsor

Elder-Jones General Contractor

East Street Racing/ Ed's 24 Hour Service/ Dick's Auto Salvage

complete dent repair/X-factorracing.com

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Race Engineering

Amerifirst Financial/ miatacage.com/ East Street Racing

Berry Marble and Granite/EAST STEET RACING/Granite Remnant Store

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing

X-Factor RACING  TPR Consulting/ Philips Race Prep/ Cordray Wagner Schneller

Advanced Autosports

OPM Autosports/ Nelson Engines

Cahall Racing

Cobalt Friction Technologies

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep

Mobile Repairs/Alisha's Best Friends

Trim-Tex Drywall Products

Greg Blaser

Cahall/Toddspeed/Cobalt/SafeRacer

Randall Racing/TheAlignmentGuy

AIV Inc / OPM Autosports

Dog House racing

Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorsports

The Mortgage Firm / OPM Autosports / Ti-Speed

Fenske Motorsports

Team Blenderblaster/ Wholesale Tire Co.

Ale Asylum/Milio's Sandwiches franchising/ Wesley Allen Photography/ Sarah the best wife ever

Shermer-Willow Service

KRE/Midwest Therapy Centers

Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports

Niles Dental Center

Voith Paper

Planet Miata/ Polit  and  Costello Dentistry

North Road Racing

Giesen Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Total Time of Race: 36:00.622

Car 87 added as DNS - results revised (6/18/13)

Printed: 6/18/2013 8:07:22 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Chicago Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.125

Avg. Speed

87.681

Best Lap Tm

2:44.664

Best Speed

88.500

Best Lap by

41 - Voytek Burdzy

GROUP 1 - SPEC MIATA - OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS - REVISED

Chicago Region SCCA

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G1 - SM - Sanction # 13-N-2631-S

Group 1 Race - SM

Race (13 Laps) started at 13:36:50

Road America 4.048 Miles

6/15/2013 01:15 PM
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Pos

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Not classified (50% = 6 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

No.

62

55

17

48

39

88

7

27

2

5

68

76

87

PIC

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Thomas Cochran

J Jay Simaras

Kristen Novak

John Iwata

Danny Steyn

L. Patrick Sandlin

Stephen Hoch

Tom Brown

Jim Drago

Jason Knuteson

David Bednarz

Jeff Luckritz

Keith Mellen

Region

NNJ

Milw

DET

Milw

FLA

CFR

Milw

Milw

MIDS

CFR

DET

SBR

CHI

Member_ID

396144

192512

428588

386296

376487

335970_1

456927

404862

333432

331892

342032

172591_1

392538

Hometown

Far Hills NJ

Waukesha WI

Highland Township MI

Oshkosh WI

Fort Lauderdale FL

Cordova TN

Whitefish Bay WI

Muskego WI

Memphis TN

Danville IN

Ann Arbor MI

Saint Joseph MI

Joliet IL

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Laps

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

11

11

3

Best Tm

2:54.171

2:54.888

2:53.814

2:55.901

2:44.826

2:45.378

2:56.094

2:44.759

2:44.853

2:45.248

Sponsor

OPM Autosports

Maszk Motorsports

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep

ADEPT Studios / ROSSINI / OPM / TRAQMATE

East St Racing / Community mortgage

Advanced Autosports

Custom Wireless Inc.

East Street Racing

East Street Racing/ Mitchell Racing

Dynomax Exhaust

West Coast Driving School

Dreaming Tree Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Total Time of Race: 36:00.622

Car 87 added as DNS - results revised (6/18/13)

Printed: 6/18/2013 8:07:22 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Chicago Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.125

Avg. Speed

87.681

Best Lap Tm

2:44.664

Best Speed

88.500

Best Lap by

41 - Voytek Burdzy

GROUP 1 - SPEC MIATA - OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS - REVISED

Chicago Region SCCA

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G1 - SM - Sanction # 13-N-2631-S

Group 1 Race - SM

Race (13 Laps) started at 13:36:50

Road America 4.048 Miles

6/15/2013 01:15 PM
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

No.

97

39

29

41

78

72

74

27

68

20

07

91

61

63

04

9

6

08

51

83

10

76

45

02

13

09

98

3

23

25

12

58

75

92

17

55

48

62

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Erik Stearns

Danny Steyn

Craig Berry

Voytek Burdzy

Todd Lamb

Chris Haldeman

Matt Reynolds

Tom Brown

David Bednarz

Steven Powers

Bruce Andersen II

Michael Novak

Skip Brock

Thomas Roberts

David Palfenier

Jerret Gerber

Jeffrey Rothstein

Ted Cahall

Josh Bilicki

Greg Blaser

Jonathan Czarny

Jeff Luckritz

Tracy Ramsey

John Costello

Mike Banz

Richard Mooney

Eric Pratt

Brett Fenske

David Cox

Michael Makus

Roger Pogorzelski

Lon Blaser

Jim Kettelkamp

Tyson Schwiesow

Kristen Novak

J Jay Simaras

John Iwata

Thomas Cochran

Region

NOW

FLA

Tex

BVR

Atl

Tex

Almo

Milw

DET

AZ

CHI

DET

ALA

CHI

CHI

Milw

Milw

WDC

Milw

Milw

FLA

SBR

CHI

NEP

FLA

Milw

CHI

CCR

Milw

Milw

CHI

Milw

GtRv

Milw

DET

Milw

Milw

NNJ

Member_ID

208157

376487

284668

407876

341638

412747

220134_3

404862

342032

212429

399633

428273

378893

303547

361704

389413

398305

386084

430964

369495

385666

172591_1

291257

285437

419079

329854

452782

283306

239562

391787

384053

369488

353285

449731

428588

192512

386296

396144

Hometown

Van Buren OH

Fort Lauderdale FL

Tyler TX

Shiller Park IL

Atlanta GA

Anna TX

Fair Oaks  Tx

Muskego WI

Ann Arbor MI

Mesa AZ

La Grange Park IL

Highland  MI

Birmingham AL

Naperville IL

Naperville IL

Dodgeville WI

Denville NJ

Clyde Hill WA

Richfield WI

Eau Claire WI

Orlando FL

Saint Joseph MI

Hinckley IL

Dallas PA

Miami Beach FL

Madison WI

Rockford IL

Charlotte NC

Pleasant Prairie WI

Oshkosh WI

Mount Prospect IL

Eau Claire WI

Bettendorf IA

Green Bay WI

Highland Township MI

Waukesha WI

Oshkosh WI

Far Hills NJ

Make-Model

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

Best Tm

2:45.603

2:45.138

2:45.700

2:45.476

2:45.389

2:45.278

2:45.093

2:46.074

2:45.982

2:46.855

2:45.940

2:46.649

2:46.789

2:47.840

2:46.577

2:47.896

2:47.975

2:46.919

2:47.672

2:47.976

2:47.875

2:48.148

2:48.483

2:48.264

2:48.092

2:48.831

2:49.540

2:49.532

2:51.067

2:51.546

2:51.447

2:51.393

2:50.891

2:50.765

2:53.479

2:55.352

2:54.924

2:54.532

Sponsor

East Street Racing/ Ed's 24 Hour Service/ Dick's Auto Salvage

ADEPT Studios / ROSSINI / OPM / TRAQMATE

Berry Marble and Granite/EAST STEET RACING/Granite Remnant Store

Advanced Autosports

Cahall/Toddspeed/Cobalt/SafeRacer

complete dent repair/X-factorracing.com

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Race Engineering

Custom Wireless Inc.

Dynomax Exhaust

Amerifirst Financial/ miatacage.com/ East Street Racing

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep

OPM Autosports/ Nelson Engines

Dog House racing

Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorsports

Mobile Repairs/Alisha's Best Friends

Cahall Racing

Trim-Tex Drywall Products

Greg Blaser

The Mortgage Firm / OPM Autosports / Ti-Speed

West Coast Driving School

Team Blenderblaster/ Wholesale Tire Co.

Planet Miata/ Polit  and  Costello Dentistry

AIV Inc / OPM Autosports

Ale Asylum/Milio's Sandwiches fran

Fenske Motorsports

Shermer-Willow Service

Voith Paper

Niles Dental Center

North Road Racing

KRE/Midwest Therapy Centers

Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep

Maszk Motorsports

OPM Autosports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Total Time of Race: 33:16.544

Printed: 6/16/2013 2:21:22 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.118

Avg. Speed

87.588

Best Lap Tm

2:45.093

Best Speed

88.270

Best Lap by

74 - Matt Reynolds

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G1 - SM - Sanction # 13-RN-2632-S

Group 1 - Bonus Race - SM

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:05:29

Road America 4.048 Miles

6/16/2013 12:45 PM

2013 WeatherTech Bonus Race

POSTED: 2:25 PM 6/16/13

Chicago Region SCCA

GROUP 1 - SPEC MIATA - BONUS RACE - FINAL
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Pos

39

40

41

Not classified (50% = 6 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNF

No.

7

19

2

22

88

89

PIC

39

40

41

DNF

DNF

DNF

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Stephen Hoch

Justin Elder

Jim Drago

Michael Ross

L. Patrick Sandlin

Jamey Randall

Region

Milw

LOL

MIDS

Hous

CFR

LOL

Member_ID

456927

259510

333432

405680

335970_1

338044

Hometown

Whitefish Bay WI

Lakeville MN

Memphis TN

Friendswood TX

Cordova TN

Watertown MN

Make-Model

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1997 Mazda MX5

Laps

11

8

6

5

1

Best Tm

2:56.658

2:45.873

2:46.277

2:46.329

2:56.544

Sponsor

Advanced Autosports

Elder-Jones General Contractor

East Street Racing

X-Factor RACING  TPR Consulting/

East St Racing / Community mortgage

Randall Racing/TheAlignmentGuy

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Total Time of Race: 33:16.544

Printed: 6/16/2013 2:21:22 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.118

Avg. Speed

87.588

Best Lap Tm

2:45.093

Best Speed

88.270

Best Lap by

74 - Matt Reynolds

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G1 - SM - Sanction # 13-RN-2632-S

Group 1 - Bonus Race - SM

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:05:29

Road America 4.048 Miles

6/16/2013 12:45 PM

2013 WeatherTech Bonus Race

POSTED: 2:25 PM 6/16/13

Chicago Region SCCA

GROUP 1 - SPEC MIATA - BONUS RACE - FINAL

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

No.

40

07

0

32

46

63

45

74

52

36

18

97

21

88

51

38

26

69

83

2

43

71

77

25

00

54

67

6

28

13

7

16

8

42

5

48

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

10

11

12

13

5

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

11

5

6

7

Class

CSR

CSR

CSR

CSR

CSR

CSR

CSR

CSR

CSR

DSR

DSR

DSR

DSR

CSR

CSR

CSR

CSR

DSR

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

S2

S2

S2

S2

FB

S2

S2

S2

Name

Lee Alexander

Jacek Mucha

Jason Miller

Kirk Kindsfater

James French

Jim Downing

Brian French

Dudley Fleck

Miles Jackson

Tom Bootz

David Locke

Richard Colburn

Jon Staudacher

Joseph Schifini

Chris Funk

Kelly Toombs

Doug Schumacher

Brian Hall

J.R. Osborne

Lawrence Loshak

Glenn Cooper

Brian Novak

Alex Mayer

Mike Beauchamp

Nicho Vardis

Jason Bell

Christopher Ash

Tyler Thielmann

M Bart Wolf

Tony Sleath

David Doran

Jack Donnellan

Steve Ott

Michael Bautz

Chris Helt

Steve Meyer

Make-Model

Stohr WF-Zero

jms016cp mazda

2006 WynnFurst

Speads RS 11

2001 Swift Swift 014

2010 Peach Mazda  Day-02

1994 Ralt RT 41

2007 Van Dieman/Mazda

2005 Stohr JFC

2008 Stohr WF-1

2008 Stohr WF1

NosTendo 2

Staudacher S12

2011 Stohr WF1

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Van Diemen CSR

1998 Star Mazda MSR

2008 Stohr WF1

2010 Citation F1000

2012 JDR F1000

2009 RFR F1000

2012 Nova-Piper F1000

2010 Elan DP-04

1999 Van Diemen/Novak RF99

2010 RFR F1000

2014 Stohr F1000

2013 ASTRA SH-RR1

1999 Van Diemen Formula 1000

2004 carbir CS2.8

2004 Carbir CS2-A2

2011 Doran  JE-1

1985 Lola 598

2013 Astra Summerhawk

1990 Lola T90/90

1989 Lola T89/90

1989 LOLA 89/90 S2000

G2Q1 Best Tm

2:03.044

2:03.444

2:03.994

2:04.676

2:05.169

2:06.081

2:06.666

2:07.602

2:07.707

2:08.788

2:08.900

2:15.724

2:16.790

2:18.611

2:18.875

2:19.730

2:20.688

2:29.615

2:08.004

2:08.519

2:09.905

2:11.434

2:13.059

2:15.063

2:15.916

2:16.499

2:16.771

2:18.713

2:18.724

2:20.293

2:20.581

2:20.989

2:21.027

2:21.295

2:23.389

2:23.465

G2Q2 Best Tm

12:37.479

3:39.400

3:31.256

3:38.354

3:34.939

2:38.964

4:15.550

2:43.988

3:02.046

3:59.811

3:44.198

3:46.883

3:50.714

3:50.446

3:02.604

2:44.985

2:31.734

3:01.044

2:57.529

3:42.378

3:16.563

3:36.032

3:51.048

4:21.756

4:17.346

3:57.140

3:13.183

4:14.192

2:55.791

4:15.356

Overall BestTm

2:03.044

2:03.444

2:03.994

2:04.676

2:05.169

2:06.081

2:06.666

2:07.602

2:07.707

2:08.788

2:08.900

2:15.724

2:16.790

2:18.611

2:18.875

2:19.730

2:20.688

2:29.615

2:08.004

2:08.519

2:09.905

2:11.434

2:13.059

2:15.063

2:15.916

2:16.499

2:16.771

2:18.713

2:18.724

2:20.293

2:20.581

2:20.989

2:21.027

2:21.295

2:23.389

2:23.465

In Session

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Printed: 6/15/2013 9:42:26 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G2 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB - Sanc# 13-N-2631-S

Group 2 Grid

Road America 4.048 Miles

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

POSTED: 9:45 AM

Chicago Region SCCA

GROUP 2 - CSR,DSR,FB,S2 - FINAL GRID - SPLIT START
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Pos

37

38

39

No.

90

89

01

PIC

8

9

12

Class

S2

S2

FB

Name

Howard Liebengood

Charles Duncan

Juan R Marchand

Make-Model

1990 Lola T90-90

1988 Lola 88/90

2012 NovaDiemen F1k

G2Q1 Best Tm

2:25.863

2:28.517

2:45.568

G2Q2 Best Tm

4:15.389

2:44.050

Overall BestTm

2:25.863

2:28.517

2:44.050

In Session

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 1 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Group 2 Qualifying 2 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Printed: 6/15/2013 9:42:26 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G2 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB - Sanc# 13-N-2631-S

Group 2 Grid

Road America 4.048 Miles

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

POSTED: 9:45 AM

Chicago Region SCCA

GROUP 2 - CSR,DSR,FB,S2 - FINAL GRID - SPLIT START
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

No.

0

40

46

74

07

32

52

18

36

63

2

8

71

43

25

69

77

21

00

88

26

67

28

7

13

16

5

48

42

89

54

90

83

97

6

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

8

1

2

3

4

5

3

6

4

7

9

10

8

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

9

10

5

11

Class

CSR

CSR

CSR

CSR

CSR

CSR

CSR

DSR

DSR

CSR

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

DSR

FB

DSR

FB

CSR

CSR

FB

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

FB

S2

FB

DSR

FB

Name

Jason Miller

Lee Alexander

James French

Dudley Fleck

Jacek Mucha

Kirk Kindsfater

Miles Jackson

David Locke

Tom Bootz

Jim Downing

Lawrence Loshak

Steve Ott

Brian Novak

Glenn Cooper

Mike Beauchamp

Brian Hall

Alex Mayer

Jon Staudacher

Nicho Vardis

Joseph Schifini

Doug Schumacher

Christopher Ash

M Bart Wolf

David Doran

Tony Sleath

Jack Donnellan

Chris Helt

Steve Meyer

Michael Bautz

Charles Duncan

Jason Bell

Howard Liebengood

J.R. Osborne

Richard Colburn

Tyler Thielmann

Region

Milw

CSCC

Milw

Iowa

Atl

Colo

Nwst

IND

KCR

Atl

Milw

STxB

DET

Atl

Milw

CHI

PHL

DET

DET

CSCC

Iowa

Colo

Milw

CIN

DET

OKLA

CDR

Colo

BVR

BVR

CFR

IND

Ore

CIN

Milw

Member_ID

226307

407556

396487

121305

171

346716

330335_1

412582

33954

4334

241355

270399

277978

276236

240201

448994

429327

332161

423379

403669

42803

311021

181397

206485

200744

160706_1

138856

384120

182899

211466

450355

208238

369806

3094

409239

Hometown

Sheboygan Falls WI

Las Vegas NV

Sheboygan WI

Cedar Rapids IA

Laval QC

Eaton CO

Seattle WA

Lafayette IN

Evansville IN

Atlanta GA

Grafton WI

HOUSTON TX

Dearborn MI

Roswell GA

Green Bay WI

Spring Grove Il

Harleysville PA

Kawkawlin MI

Sylvan Lake MI

Las Vegas NV

Cedar Rapids IA

Centennial CO

Elkhart Lake WI

Cincinnati OH

Dearborn MI

Chickasha OK

Fort Collins CO

Longmont CO

Machesney Park IL

Cottage Grove WI

Tampa FL

Crofton MD

Greenwood Village CO

Northbrook IL

Kiel WI

Make-Model

2006 WynnFurst

Stohr WF-Zero

2001 Swift Swift 014

2007 Van Dieman/Mazda

jms016cp mazda

Speads RS 11

2005 Stohr JFC

2008 Stohr WF1

2008 Stohr WF-1

2010 Peach Mazda  Day-02

2012 JDR F1000

2013 Astra Summerhawk

2012 Nova-Piper F1000

2009 RFR F1000

1999 Van Diemen/Novak RF99

2008 Stohr WF1

2010 Elan DP-04

Staudacher S12

2010 RFR F1000

2011 Stohr WF1

1998 Star Mazda MSR

2013 ASTRA SH-RR1

2004 carbir CS2.8

2011 Doran  JE-1

2004 Carbir CS2-A2

1985 Lola 598

1989 Lola T89/90

1989 LOLA 89/90 S2000

1990 Lola T90/90

1988 Lola 88/90

2014 Stohr F1000

1990 Lola T90-90

2010 Citation F1000

NosTendo 2

1999 Van Diemen Formula 1000

Laps

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

9

7

6

5

Best Tm

2:05.016

2:04.512

2:05.676

2:07.017

2:04.621

2:06.007

2:08.891

2:09.059

2:09.377

2:09.632

2:11.221

2:11.576

2:10.989

2:13.031

2:12.570

2:13.480

2:13.906

2:17.947

2:17.461

2:21.601

2:20.661

2:21.989

2:21.381

2:20.853

2:22.149

2:24.162

2:24.564

2:26.742

2:23.257

2:31.926

2:20.323

2:30.532

2:12.240

2:20.329

2:24.384

Sponsor

Kohler/Millenium

Factory 48 Motorsports/APE Raceparts

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd.

Mazda/ Hoosier/ Coors Light

Phoenix-innotech/Mazda

Jackson Dean Construction

Hoosier/Havoc Mtrspts/Bootz Industries

Downing Atlanta Inc

JDR/ ETE REMAN/ Moon Super Cycle

Hoosier Tires

Hoosier Tire / AiM Data

Ralph Firman Racing/Hoosier Tires/Horseloversgifts.com/WRD

Gyrodynamics/Slick Eyewear

Audi Hoffman Estates

Mayer Motorsports/Autoworks

Vardis Racing / Hoosier / Aim

www.PainSolutions.com

Scanworks Medical / Rilltech Racing

Goodyear Lake St

Applied Veh Dyn LLC/Goodyear

Kechi Energy/Quantum Mechanics

Excelle Racing

Hoosier/Julios polishing crib/Artera

Advanced Building Corp

Gridsport/ Highway Systems/ Corby Concepts/ Hoosier Tire

Hoosier/ Moon's SuperCycle/ C3 Construction

Amari Metals

0617461

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Total Time of Race: 1:11:07.996

Car 25 added as DNS - Results revised (6/18/2013)

Printed: 6/18/2013 8:12:40 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Chicago Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

8.990

Avg. Speed

37.559

Best Lap Tm

2:04.512

Best Speed

117.039

Best Lap by

40 - Lee Alexander

GROUP 2 - CSR,DSR,S2,& FB - OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS - REVISED

Chicago Region SCCA

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G2 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB - Sanc# 13-N-2631-S

Group 2 Race - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Race (11 Laps) started at 14:33:29

Road America 4.048 Miles

6/15/2013 02:00 PM

POSTED:  7:30 PM 6/18/13

2013 WeatherTech Bonus Race
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Pos

Not classified (50% = 5 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

No.

45

51

38

01

25

PIC

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

Class

CSR

CSR

CSR

FB

FB

Name

Brian French

Chris Funk

Kelly Toombs

Juan R Marchand

Reid Hazelton

Region

Milw

KCR

KCR

WMR

CHI

Member_ID

195144

179413

171526_1

329486

386688

Hometown

Sheboygan WI

Kansas City MO

Prairie Village KS

South Haven MI

Burlington, WI

Make-Model

1994 Ralt RT 41

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Van Diemen CSR

2012 NovaDiemen F1k

Van Diemen RF-02

Laps

4

4

1

1

Best Tm

2:10.063

2:23.238

2:32.313

2:23.053

Sponsor

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd.

KC Racing

KC Racing

JRM@GingerMan/Hoosier Tire/Pro-Shift

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Total Time of Race: 1:11:07.996

Car 25 added as DNS - Results revised (6/18/2013)

Printed: 6/18/2013 8:12:40 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Chicago Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

8.990

Avg. Speed

37.559

Best Lap Tm

2:04.512

Best Speed

117.039

Best Lap by

40 - Lee Alexander

GROUP 2 - CSR,DSR,S2,& FB - OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS - REVISED

Chicago Region SCCA

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G2 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB - Sanc# 13-N-2631-S

Group 2 Race - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Race (11 Laps) started at 14:33:29

Road America 4.048 Miles

6/15/2013 02:00 PM

POSTED:  7:30 PM 6/18/13

2013 WeatherTech Bonus Race

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Not classified (50% = 6 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

No.

32

46

18

63

52

69

83

43

2

36

25

77

21

00

6

88

67

26

54

42

16

13

5

28

48

89

71

74

7

40

0

8

01

PIC

1

2

1

3

4

2

1

2

3

3

4

5

4

6

7

5

8

6

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

10

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Class

CSR

CSR

DSR

CSR

CSR

DSR

FB

FB

FB

DSR

FB

FB

DSR

FB

FB

CSR

FB

CSR

FB

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

FB

CSR

S2

CSR

CSR

FB

FB

Name

Kirk Kindsfater

James French

David Locke

Jim Downing

Miles Jackson

Brian Hall

J.R. Osborne

Glenn Cooper

Lawrence Loshak

Tom Bootz

Mike Beauchamp

Alex Mayer

Jon Staudacher

Nicho Vardis

Tyler Thielmann

Joseph Schifini

Christopher Ash

Doug Schumacher

Jason Bell

Michael Bautz

Jack Donnellan

Tony Sleath

Chris Helt

M Bart Wolf

Steve Meyer

Charles Duncan

Brian Novak

Dudley Fleck

David Doran

Lee Alexander

Jason Miller

Steve Ott

Juan R Marchand

Region

Colo

Milw

IND

Atl

Nwst

CHI

Ore

Atl

Milw

KCR

Milw

PHL

DET

DET

Milw

CSCC

Colo

Iowa

CFR

BVR

OKLA

DET

CDR

Milw

Colo

BVR

DET

Iowa

CIN

CSCC

Milw

STxB

WMR

Member_ID

346716

396487

412582

4334

330335_1

448994

369806

276236

241355

33954

240201

429327

332161

423379

409239

403669

311021

42803

450355

182899

160706_1

200744

138856

181397

384120

211466

277978

121305

206485

407556

226307

270399

329486

Hometown

Eaton CO

Sheboygan WI

Lafayette IN

Atlanta GA

Seattle WA

Spring Grove Il

Greenwood Village CO

Roswell GA

Grafton WI

Evansville IN

Green Bay WI

Harleysville PA

Kawkawlin MI

Sylvan Lake MI

Kiel WI

Las Vegas NV

Centennial CO

Cedar Rapids IA

Tampa FL

Machesney Park IL

Chickasha OK

Dearborn MI

Fort Collins CO

Elkhart Lake WI

Longmont CO

Cottage Grove WI

Dearborn MI

Cedar Rapids IA

Cincinnati OH

Las Vegas NV

Sheboygan Falls WI

HOUSTON TX

South Haven MI

Make-Model

Speads RS 11

2001 Swift Swift 014

2008 Stohr WF1

2010 Peach Mazda  Day-02

2005 Stohr JFC

2008 Stohr WF1

2010 Citation F1000

2009 RFR F1000

2012 JDR F1000

2008 Stohr WF-1

1999 Van Diemen/Novak RF99

2010 Elan DP-04

Staudacher S12

2010 RFR F1000

1999 Van Diemen Formula 1000

2011 Stohr WF1

2013 ASTRA SH-RR1

1998 Star Mazda MSR

2014 Stohr F1000

1990 Lola T90/90

1985 Lola 598

2004 Carbir CS2-A2

1989 Lola T89/90

2004 carbir CS2.8

1989 LOLA 89/90 S2000

1988 Lola 88/90

2012 Nova-Piper F1000

2007 Van Dieman/Mazda

2011 Doran  JE-1

Stohr WF-Zero

2006 WynnFurst

2013 Astra Summerhawk

2012 NovaDiemen F1k

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

9

8

4

2

1

1

1

1

Best Tm

2:05.292

2:04.804

2:08.555

2:08.257

2:08.849

2:10.867

2:08.541

2:09.251

2:09.796

2:10.680

2:11.943

2:11.771

2:13.054

2:15.785

2:14.568

2:17.137

2:17.352

2:19.357

2:18.408

2:21.103

2:22.024

2:21.815

2:23.917

2:19.709

2:25.856

2:28.842

2:09.435

2:06.173

2:21.580

2:07.541

2:10.941

2:16.016

2:24.389

Sponsor

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd.

Downing Atlanta Inc

Jackson Dean Construction

Audi Hoffman Estates

Hoosier/ Moon's SuperCycle/ C3 Construction

Ralph Firman Racing/Hoosier Tires/Horseloversgifts.com/WRD

JDR/ ETE REMAN/ Moon Super Cycle

Hoosier/Havoc Mtrspts/Bootz Industries

Gyrodynamics/Slick Eyewear

Mayer Motorsports/Autoworks

Vardis Racing / Hoosier / Aim

0617461

www.PainSolutions.com

Scanworks Medical / Rilltech Racing

Gridsport/ Highway Systems/ Corby Concepts/ Hoosier Tire

Hoosier/Julios polishing crib/Artera

Kechi Energy/Quantum Mechanics

Applied Veh Dyn LLC/Goodyear

Excelle Racing

Goodyear Lake St

Advanced Building Corp

Hoosier Tire / AiM Data

Mazda/ Hoosier/ Coors Light

Factory 48 Motorsports/APE Raceparts

Kohler/Millenium

Hoosier Tires

JRM@GingerMan/Hoosier Tire/Pro-Shift

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Total Time of Race: 25:25.177

New Track Record (2:08.541) for FB by J.R. Osborne.

Printed: 6/16/2013 2:59:29 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.337

Avg. Speed

114.658

Best Lap Tm

2:04.804

Best Speed

116.765

Best Lap by

46 - James French

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G2 - CSR,DSR,S2,FB - Sanc# 13-RN-2632-S

Group 2 Bonus Race - CSR,DSR,S2,FB

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:55:09

Road America 4.048 Miles

6/16/2013 01:30 PM

2013 WeatherTech Bonus Race

POSTED: 3:05 PM 6/16/13

Chicago Region SCCA

GROUP 2 - CSR, DSR, S2, & FB - BONUS RACE - FINAL



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

No.

87

36

1

05

31

85

09

7

95

66

30

62

84

41

28

70

4

18

52

81

14

57

96

9

76

60

5

16

39

67

88

78

6

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

1

2

3

4

14

1

5

6

2

3

15

1

7

4

5

2

8

9

3

10

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT1

T1

GT2

GT2

T1

T1

GT1

GT3

GT2

T1

T1

GT3

GT2

GT2

GT3

GT2

Name

Douglas Peterson

Cliff Ebben

Simon Gregg

David Fershtand

Dave Ruehlow

Terry Giles

Phillip Daus

Scott Walton

Kevin Rich

Denny Lamers

J. Richard Grant

Tom Smith

Randy Rosenmerkel

Trent Hindman

Steve Jenkins

Tony Ave

John Kachadurian

Paul Musschoot

John M Buttermore

Mark Pauly

Joseph Sturm

Jason Berkeley

Jerry Onks

Chip Boatright

Mike Cyphert

Tim Gray

Robert Schmidt

George Biskup

George Cichon Jr

Butch Kummer

Karim Talbot

Rob Warkocki

Karim Talbot

Make-Model

2012 Chevrolet Corvette

2010 Ford Mustang

2012 Chev. Corvette Corvette

2006 Chevrolet Corvette

2000 Ford Mustang

2006 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette

1993 Chevrolet Camaro

2000 Qvale Mangusta

1999 Ford Mustang

2011 Ford Mustang

2002 Chevrolet Corvette

1991 Chevrolet Camaro

1982 Pontiac Trans-Am

2009 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

2008 Porsche GT3 Cup

2011 Ford Mustang

2009 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup

2001 Chevrolet Corvette

2005 Chevrolet Corvette

2006 BMW M3 Coupe

2013 Ford Mustang

2005 Chevrolet Corvette

2007 Chevrolet CorvetteZ06

2001 Chevrolet Corvette

Toyota Celica

2006 Porsche GT3 Cup

Maserati Trofeo

2012 Ford Boss 302R

Mazda RX-7

2002 Chevrolet Monte Cuervo

Porsche 944

1995 Mazda RX7

2005 Chevrolet Corvette

G3Q1 Best Tm

2:06.554

2:06.732

2:08.025

2:09.298

2:10.952

2:11.736

2:11.786

2:13.265

2:14.701

2:15.000

2:15.343

2:15.980

2:16.325

2:16.431

2:18.173

2:18.185

2:19.534

2:19.549

2:20.362

2:22.181

2:22.860

2:23.161

2:23.638

2:24.107

2:24.575

2:26.374

2:27.223

2:28.296

2:33.005

2:33.690

2:57.826

G3Q2 Best Tm

3:14.336

3:21.872

3:46.977

3:48.121

3:33.169

3:38.394

2:45.524

3:38.912

2:58.186

3:43.284

3:13.066

3:17.054

3:43.859

3:58.092

3:14.410

3:12.851

3:44.679

2:57.018

3:12.366

Overall BestTm

2:06.554

2:06.732

2:08.025

2:09.298

2:10.952

2:11.736

2:11.786

2:13.265

2:14.701

2:15.000

2:15.343

2:15.980

2:16.325

2:16.431

2:18.173

2:18.185

2:19.534

2:19.549

2:20.362

2:22.181

2:22.860

2:23.161

2:23.638

2:24.107

2:24.575

2:26.374

2:27.223

2:28.296

2:33.005

2:33.690

2:57.826

3:12.366

In Session

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Group 3 Qualifying 2 - GT1, GT2, GT3, T1

Group 3 Qualifying 1 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Printed: 6/15/2013 10:26:41 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G3-GT1,GT2,GT3,T1-Sanction# 13-N-2631-S

Group-3-Grid

Road America 4.048 Miles

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

POSTED: 10:30 AM

Chicago Region SCCA

GROUP 3 - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1 - FINAL GRID



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

87

1

05

31

85

62

7

09

84

41

95

18

81

14

9

52

78

16

60

5

36

76

96

39

67

66

28

4

30

57

70

88

57

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

10

11

2

3

12

1

1

2

4

3

13

2

4

3

5

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT1

T1

GT3

T1

GT2

T1

GT1

GT3

T1

GT3

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT1

T1

GT2

GT2

GT2

Name

Douglas Peterson

Simon Gregg

David Fershtand

Dave Ruehlow

Terry Giles

Tom Smith

Scott Walton

Phillip Daus

Randy Rosenmerkel

Trent Hindman

Kevin Rich

Paul Musschoot

Mark Pauly

Joseph Sturm

Chip Boatright

John M Buttermore

Rob Warkocki

George Biskup

Tim Gray

Robert Schmidt

Cliff Ebben

Mike Cyphert

Jerry Onks

George Cichon Jr

Butch Kummer

Denny Lamers

Steve Jenkins

John Kachadurian

J. Richard Grant

Jason Berkeley

Tony Ave

Karim Talbot

Jason Berkeley

Region

Bucc

Bucc

Tex

Milw

FLA

MIDS

LnSt

CHI

Milw

NNJ

LnSt

CHI

GtRv

Milw

AZ

DET

CHI

CHI

LOL

CHI

Milw

NEO

TEN

BVR

Atl

Milw

CHI

CHI

Atl

NNJ

CCR

CHI

NNJ

Member_ID

249652

226817

225386

353465

269437

236500_1

381553

187428

165589

436071

374971

281155

429441

418795

65634

315948

119077

443235

253560

398382

244296

65827

223965

102531

76908

268567_1

440760

384519

37253_1

300621

138993

448807

300621

Hometown

Rochester Hills MI

Ponte Vedra Beach FL

Fort Worth TX

Oconomowoc WI

Loxahatchee FL

Springdale AR

Horseshoe Bay TX

Mount Prospect IL

Milwaukee WI

Asbury Park NJ

Round Rock TX

Marengo IL

Bettendorf IA

Neenah WI

Mundelein IL

Wixom MI

Frankfort IL

Scottsdale AZ

Minneapolis MN

Chicago, Ill

Neenah WI

Twinsburg OH

Murfreesboro TN

Rockton IL

Woodstock GA

Appleton WI

Glenview IL

Chicago IL

Germantown TN

New York NY

Maiden NC

Carpentersville IL

New York NY

Make-Model

2012 Chevrolet Corvette

2012 Chev. Corvette Corvette

2006 Chevrolet Corvette

2000 Ford Mustang

2006 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette

1991 Chevrolet Camaro

2000 Qvale Mangusta

1993 Chevrolet Camaro

1982 Pontiac Trans-Am

2009 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

1999 Ford Mustang

2001 Chevrolet Corvette

2006 BMW M3 Coupe

2013 Ford Mustang

2001 Chevrolet Corvette

2005 Chevrolet Corvette

1995 Mazda RX7

2012 Ford Boss 302R

2006 Porsche GT3 Cup

Maserati Trofeo

2010 Ford Mustang

Toyota Celica

2007 Chevrolet CorvetteZ06

Mazda RX-7

2002 Chevrolet Monte Cuervo

2011 Ford Mustang

2008 Porsche GT3 Cup

2009 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup

2002 Chevrolet Corvette

2005 Chevrolet Corvette

2011 Ford Mustang

Porsche 944

2005 Chevrolet Corvette

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

12

12

11

11

9

2

2

2

Best Tm

2:07.594

2:09.250

2:10.314

2:10.172

2:12.153

2:11.398

2:12.368

2:12.395

2:17.242

2:17.800

2:13.815

2:17.496

2:21.863

2:22.270

2:20.433

2:23.028

2:26.344

2:29.000

2:28.226

2:25.726

2:07.816

2:26.538

2:28.574

2:35.859

2:32.896

2:17.171

2:20.183

2:20.102

Sponsor

3Dimensional.com

Derhaag Motorsports

Fershtand Race Prepared

Red Rhino/ECR Engines/Hoosier/H2O Overdrive/Base Fuels/PST/TCP

USA Metal Recycling

Walton Motorsports

pdq

My Checkbook

Cirocco  and  Ozzimo/ DFL Interiors/ Atlas Acon Electrical Corp./ Premier Woodcraft

Cleaning System Specialist

C and P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway

Industrial Control Mfg

Lamer's Racing/ McMahon/ Baumgart Tire/ Femals Auto Body

GSB  Realty

Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech

TRO Manufacturing/Goodyear/Mazda

Biskup Motorsports

Ryan Companies US/ Inc.

Fall-Line/Jones Lang LaSalle

McMahonGrp/StumpfFord/Lamers

Toyota Mtsprts/TRD/RedLine/Hoosier

Wilwood Brakes/VetteSport/Hoosier Tire/VanSteel

Hoosier/MazdaSpeed/CichonRac'n

BK Racing

McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Lamers Racing

HAMMER Nutrition/BRM/Fall-Line

Grey Fox Racing/Fall-Line/#keepitup

BMG Management / Hoosier / Pabst

 Stance USA - Automekanika Racing

BMG Management / Hoosier / Pabst

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Total Time of Race: 32:34.654

New Track Record (2:23.028) for T1 by John M Buttermore.

New Track Record (2:17.800) for GT2 by Trent Hindman.

New Track Record (2:07.594) for GT1 by Douglas Peterson.

Printed: 6/18/2013 8:16:26 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Chicago Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

23.359

Avg. Speed

111.832

Best Lap Tm

2:07.594

Best Speed

114.212

Best Lap by

87 - Douglas Peterson

GROUP 3 - GT1,GT2,GT3,& T1 - OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS - REVISED

Chicago Region SCCA

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G3-GT1,GT2,GT3,T1-Sanction# 13-N-2631-S

Group 3 Race - GT1, GT2, GT3, T1

Race (15 Laps) started at 16:04:07

Road America 4.048 Miles

6/15/2013 02:45 PM

POSTED:  7:30 PM 6/18/13

2013 WeatherTech Bonus Race

Page 1/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

87

1

05

31

85

62

7

09

84

41

95

18

81

14

9

52

78

16

60

5

36

76

96

39

67

66

28

4

30

57

70

88

57

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

10

11

2

3

12

1

1

2

4

3

13

2

4

3

5

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT1

T1

GT3

T1

GT2

T1

GT1

GT3

T1

GT3

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT1

T1

GT2

GT2

GT2

Name

Douglas Peterson

Simon Gregg

David Fershtand

Dave Ruehlow

Terry Giles

Tom Smith

Scott Walton

Phillip Daus

Randy Rosenmerkel

Trent Hindman

Kevin Rich

Paul Musschoot

Mark Pauly

Joseph Sturm

Chip Boatright

John M Buttermore

Rob Warkocki

George Biskup

Tim Gray

Robert Schmidt

Cliff Ebben

Mike Cyphert

Jerry Onks

George Cichon Jr

Butch Kummer

Denny Lamers

Steve Jenkins

John Kachadurian

J. Richard Grant

Jason Berkeley

Tony Ave

Karim Talbot

Jason Berkeley

Region

Bucc

Bucc

Tex

Milw

FLA

MIDS

LnSt

CHI

Milw

NNJ

LnSt

CHI

GtRv

Milw

AZ

DET

CHI

CHI

LOL

CHI

Milw

NEO

TEN

BVR

Atl

Milw

CHI

CHI

Atl

NNJ

CCR

CHI

NNJ

Member_ID

249652

226817

225386

353465

269437

236500_1

381553

187428

165589

436071

374971

281155

429441

418795

65634

315948

119077

443235

253560

398382

244296

65827

223965

102531

76908

268567_1

440760

384519

37253_1

300621

138993

448807

300621

Hometown

Rochester Hills MI

Ponte Vedra Beach FL

Fort Worth TX

Oconomowoc WI

Loxahatchee FL

Springdale AR

Horseshoe Bay TX

Mount Prospect IL

Milwaukee WI

Asbury Park NJ

Round Rock TX

Marengo IL

Bettendorf IA

Neenah WI

Mundelein IL

Wixom MI

Frankfort IL

Scottsdale AZ

Minneapolis MN

Chicago, Ill

Neenah WI

Twinsburg OH

Murfreesboro TN

Rockton IL

Woodstock GA

Appleton WI

Glenview IL

Chicago IL

Germantown TN

New York NY

Maiden NC

Carpentersville IL

New York NY

Make-Model

2012 Chevrolet Corvette

2012 Chev. Corvette Corvette

2006 Chevrolet Corvette

2000 Ford Mustang

2006 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette

1991 Chevrolet Camaro

2000 Qvale Mangusta

1993 Chevrolet Camaro

1982 Pontiac Trans-Am

2009 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

1999 Ford Mustang

2001 Chevrolet Corvette

2006 BMW M3 Coupe

2013 Ford Mustang

2001 Chevrolet Corvette

2005 Chevrolet Corvette

1995 Mazda RX7

2012 Ford Boss 302R

2006 Porsche GT3 Cup

Maserati Trofeo

2010 Ford Mustang

Toyota Celica

2007 Chevrolet CorvetteZ06

Mazda RX-7

2002 Chevrolet Monte Cuervo

2011 Ford Mustang

2008 Porsche GT3 Cup

2009 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup

2002 Chevrolet Corvette

2005 Chevrolet Corvette

2011 Ford Mustang

Porsche 944

2005 Chevrolet Corvette

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

12

12

11

11

9

2

2

2

Best Tm

2:07.594

2:09.250

2:10.314

2:10.172

2:12.153

2:11.398

2:12.368

2:12.395

2:17.242

2:17.800

2:13.815

2:17.496

2:21.863

2:22.270

2:20.433

2:23.028

2:26.344

2:29.000

2:28.226

2:25.726

2:07.816

2:26.538

2:28.574

2:35.859

2:32.896

2:17.171

2:20.183

2:20.102

Sponsor

3Dimensional.com

Derhaag Motorsports

Fershtand Race Prepared

Red Rhino/ECR Engines/Hoosier/H2O Overdrive/Base Fuels/PST/TCP

USA Metal Recycling

Walton Motorsports

pdq

My Checkbook

Cirocco  and  Ozzimo/ DFL Interiors/ Atlas Acon Electrical Corp./ Premier Woodcraft

Cleaning System Specialist

C and P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway

Industrial Control Mfg

Lamer's Racing/ McMahon/ Baumgart Tire/ Femals Auto Body

GSB  Realty

Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech

TRO Manufacturing/Goodyear/Mazda

Biskup Motorsports

Ryan Companies US/ Inc.

Fall-Line/Jones Lang LaSalle

McMahonGrp/StumpfFord/Lamers

Toyota Mtsprts/TRD/RedLine/Hoosier

Wilwood Brakes/VetteSport/Hoosier Tire/VanSteel

Hoosier/MazdaSpeed/CichonRac'n

BK Racing

McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Lamers Racing

HAMMER Nutrition/BRM/Fall-Line

Grey Fox Racing/Fall-Line/#keepitup

BMG Management / Hoosier / Pabst

 Stance USA - Automekanika Racing

BMG Management / Hoosier / Pabst

Sorted on Laps

Car 57 (GT2) added as DNS - results revised (6/18/13)

Printed: 6/18/2013 8:16:26 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Chicago Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

23.359

Avg. Speed

111.832

Best Lap Tm

2:07.594

Best Speed

114.212

Best Lap by

87 - Douglas Peterson

GROUP 3 - GT1,GT2,GT3,& T1 - OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS - REVISED

Chicago Region SCCA

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G3-GT1,GT2,GT3,T1-Sanction# 13-N-2631-S

Group 3 Race - GT1, GT2, GT3, T1

Race (15 Laps) started at 16:04:07

Road America 4.048 Miles

6/15/2013 02:45 PM

POSTED:  7:30 PM 6/18/13

2013 WeatherTech Bonus Race

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Not classified (50% = 6 Laps)

DNF

No.

1

05

85

95

7

84

41

18

81

96

60

30

78

09

5

14

66

31

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

7

2

1

3

8

1

9

2

4

10

DNF

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT2

T1

GT2

GT1

GT3

GT1

T1

GT2

GT1

GT1

Name

Simon Gregg

David Fershtand

Terry Giles

Kevin Rich

Scott Walton

Randy Rosenmerkel

Trent Hindman

Paul Musschoot

Mark Pauly

Jerry Onks

Tim Gray

J. Richard Grant

Rob Warkocki

Phillip Daus

Robert Schmidt

Joseph Sturm

Denny Lamers

Dave Ruehlow

Region

Bucc

Tex

FLA

LnSt

LnSt

Milw

NNJ

CHI

GtRv

TEN

LOL

Atl

CHI

CHI

CHI

Milw

Milw

Milw

Member_ID

226817

225386

269437

374971

381553

165589

436071

281155

429441

223965

253560

37253_1

119077

187428

398382

418795

268567_1

353465

Hometown

Ponte Vedra Beach FL

Fort Worth TX

Loxahatchee FL

Round Rock TX

Horseshoe Bay TX

Milwaukee WI

Asbury Park NJ

Marengo IL

Bettendorf IA

Murfreesboro TN

Minneapolis MN

Germantown TN

Frankfort IL

Mount Prospect IL

Chicago, Ill

Neenah WI

Appleton WI

Oconomowoc WI

Make-Model

2012 Chev. Corvette Corvette

2006 Chevrolet Corvette

2006 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette

1999 Ford Mustang

2000 Qvale Mangusta

1982 Pontiac Trans-Am

2009 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

2001 Chevrolet Corvette

2006 BMW M3 Coupe

2007 Chevrolet CorvetteZ06

2006 Porsche GT3 Cup

2002 Chevrolet Corvette

1995 Mazda RX7

1993 Chevrolet Camaro

Maserati Trofeo

2013 Ford Mustang

2011 Ford Mustang

2000 Ford Mustang

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

10

10

9

8

8

Best Tm

2:10.132

2:10.796

2:13.150

2:13.299

2:13.276

2:18.785

2:18.804

2:18.810

2:22.687

2:29.017

2:28.829

2:21.126

2:35.641

2:12.842

2:29.407

2:23.172

2:14.487

Sponsor

Derhaag Motorsports

Fershtand Race Prepared

Red Rhino/ECR Engines/Hoosier/H2O Overdrive/Base Fuels/PST/TCP

Cleaning System Specialist

Walton Motorsports

My Checkbook

Cirocco  and  Ozzimo/ DFL Interior

C and P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway

Industrial Control Mfg

Wilwood Brakes/VetteSport/Hoosier Tire/VanSteel

Ryan Companies US/ Inc.

TRO Manufacturing/Goodyear/Mazda

pdq

Fall-Line/Jones Lang LaSalle

Lamer's Racing/ McMahon/ Baumgart Tire/ Femals Auto Body

McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Lamers Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Total Time of Race: 26:29.955

Printed: 6/16/2013 3:39:17 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA

Margin of Victory

6.297

Avg. Speed

109.987

Best Lap Tm

2:10.132

Best Speed

111.985

Best Lap by

1 - Simon Gregg

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G3-GT1,GT2,GT3,T1-Sanction# 13-RN-2632-S

Group 3 Bonus Race - GT1,GT2,GT3,T1

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:45:56

Road America 4.048 Miles

6/16/2013 02:15 PM

2013 WeatherTech Bonus Race

POSTED: 3:50 PM 6/16/13

Chicago Region SCCA

GROUP 3 - GT1, GT2, GT3, & T1 - BONUS RACE - FINAL



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

No.

83

61

41

05

21

06

17

69

1

80

31

15

7

64

95

27

08

8

2

52

5

02

79

01

89

9

76

14

20

26

51

19

47

11

38

63

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Mike Davies

Brian Schofield

Denny Stripling

Chad Galloway

John Greene

Richie Stanley

Scott Rettich

Keith Verges

Jim Gray

Derek Schofield

Jeff Beck

Rick Bartuska

Adam Gottlieb

Matt Gray

Mark Hutchins

Rob Stewart

Casey McKibben

Jean-Luc Liverato

Darryl Wills

Steve Kohli

Jim Marinangel

Dana Webster

Scott Goolsbey

Chris Current

David Schumitsch

Steve Pence

Reid Johnson

Thomas Anspach

Kevin Elion

Tim Blakeley

Art Kopp

Bobby Sak

William Douglas

Robert Mumm

Michael McCann

H Neil Lund

Make-Model

1985 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford GEN3

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1994 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1984 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1994 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1969 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1985 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2012 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1993 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1909 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2001 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2007 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1995 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2008 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1998 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1995 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1987 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2010 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1990 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1928 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1985 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1984 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

G4Q1 Best Tm

2:35.516

2:39.497

2:39.840

2:40.012

2:40.051

2:40.053

2:40.056

2:40.293

2:40.411

2:40.418

2:40.440

2:40.488

2:40.715

2:40.782

2:41.026

2:41.190

2:41.205

2:41.302

2:41.414

2:41.421

2:41.519

2:41.546

2:41.647

2:41.831

2:41.862

2:41.884

2:41.931

2:41.944

2:42.170

2:42.208

2:42.447

2:42.538

2:42.648

2:42.825

2:42.933

2:42.958

G4Q2 Best Tm

2:40.664

2:43.134

2:41.911

2:46.375

2:45.964

2:48.152

2:41.653

2:46.794

2:45.265

2:47.169

2:46.596

2:45.877

2:51.967

3:36.098

3:22.477

2:49.947

3:20.773

2:44.057

3:41.850

2:48.427

3:43.057

Overall BestTm

2:35.516

2:39.497

2:39.840

2:40.012

2:40.051

2:40.053

2:40.056

2:40.293

2:40.411

2:40.418

2:40.440

2:40.488

2:40.715

2:40.782

2:41.026

2:41.190

2:41.205

2:41.302

2:41.414

2:41.421

2:41.519

2:41.546

2:41.647

2:41.831

2:41.862

2:41.884

2:41.931

2:41.944

2:42.170

2:42.208

2:42.447

2:42.538

2:42.648

2:42.825

2:42.933

2:42.958

In Session

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Printed: 6/15/2013 11:30:10 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G4-SRF-Sanction# 13-N-2631-S

Group-4-Grid

Road America 4.048 Miles

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

POSTED: 11:30 AM

Chicago Region SCCA

GROUP 4 - SRF - FINAL GRID - REVISED
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Pos

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

DNS

No.

0

04

07

10

81

43

60

4

44

90

82

29

91

28

99

PIC

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Keith Grant

Owen Coon

Jeff Robb

William Parenteau

Kerry Bonner

Kevin Ferguson

Tim Gray

Jim Nelson

Stuart Mullan

Robert W Gilbert

Dwayne Maroszek

Dave Yahn

Tom Muffler

Roy Hillenburg

Tom Doerr

Make-Model

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SRF SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1996 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2010 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

G4Q1 Best Tm

2:43.063

2:43.146

2:43.330

2:43.595

2:43.654

2:44.723

2:45.077

2:45.349

2:47.476

2:48.917

2:49.876

3:30.936

G4Q2 Best Tm

2:44.750

2:59.419

2:49.489

2:54.837

2:49.864

3:39.945

2:55.024

3:45.783

2:48.375

2:56.249

2:50.892

3:04.088

Overall BestTm

2:43.063

2:43.146

2:43.330

2:43.595

2:43.654

2:44.723

2:45.077

2:45.349

2:47.476

2:48.375

2:48.917

2:49.876

2:50.892

3:04.088

In Session

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 2 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 2 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 2 - SRF

Group 4 Qualifying 1 - SRF

Printed: 6/15/2013 11:30:10 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G4-SRF-Sanction# 13-N-2631-S

Group-4-Grid

Road America 4.048 Miles

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

POSTED: 11:30 AM

Chicago Region SCCA

GROUP 4 - SRF - FINAL GRID - REVISED
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

No.

17

1

41

21

80

06

69

31

2

79

27

52

15

95

11

76

26

90

51

07

47

0

9

19

43

63

60

14

01

4

10

91

44

04

83

29

38

8

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

1

35

36

37

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Scott Rettich

Jim Gray

Denny Stripling

John Greene

Derek Schofield

Richie Stanley

Keith Verges

Jeff Beck

Darryl Wills

Scott Goolsbey

Rob Stewart

Steve Kohli

Rick Bartuska

Mark Hutchins

Robert Mumm

Reid Johnson

Tim Blakeley

Robert W Gilbert

Art Kopp

Jeff Robb

William Douglas

Keith Grant

Steve Pence

Bobby Sak

Kevin Ferguson

H Neil Lund

Tim Gray

Thomas Anspach

Chris Current

Jim Nelson

William Parenteau

Tom Muffler

Stuart Mullan

Owen Coon

Mike Davies

Dave Yahn

Michael McCann

Jean-Luc Liverato

Region

OVR

LOL

Tex

Atl

CFR

CFR

Tex

CHI

Hous

LOL

WDC

CHI

CHI

CHI

Milw

LOL

Tex

WDC

CHI

NCR

Milw

Atl

CFR

DET

Tex

CFR

LOL

FLA

WDC

Colo

LOL

STL

CIN

CHI

Colo

Milw

CHI

Atl

Member_ID

355725

311752

219463

246522

191143_1

400869

213125

131861

289743

239127

287529

323652

314816_1

109267

135000

242765

107715

261108

352419

149656_1

111918

240104_1

336894

232202

373437

204744_1

253560

259538

209758

158169

278616_1

451973

369367

425502

310446

135501_1

162293

269175

Hometown

Camden OH

Minneapolis MN

McKinney TX

Gainesville GA

Lakeland FL

New Smyrna Beach FL

Dallas TX

Ingleside IL

Deer Park TX

Prior Lake Mn

York PA

Iowa City IA

Barrington IL

Lincoln NE

Hales Corners WI

Hamel MN

Dallas TX

York PA

Libertyville IL

Greenville NC

Appleton WI

Germantown TN

Reston VA

Kalamazoo MI

Frisco TX

Longwood FL

Minneapolis MN

Jupiter FL

Silver Spring MD

Westminster CO

Stillwater MN

Florissant MO

Bartonville TX

Livingston MT

Aurora CO

Erin WI

Arlington Heights IL

Alpharetta GA

Make-Model

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1994 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1969 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1994 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1985 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1998 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1987 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2007 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2012 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2001 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1990 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1928 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1984 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1996 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1985 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford GEN3

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1985 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2008 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

11

11

Best Tm

2:41.198

2:40.924

2:40.113

2:40.884

2:40.408

2:41.021

2:40.524

2:41.039

2:40.157

2:41.128

2:41.750

2:41.613

2:41.372

2:41.586

2:43.326

2:43.702

2:43.742

2:43.595

2:43.711

2:42.984

2:43.327

2:42.739

2:44.700

2:43.630

2:44.608

2:43.916

2:44.301

2:42.659

2:43.851

2:44.724

2:45.620

2:45.601

2:46.327

2:45.512

2:37.024

2:49.907

2:44.963

2:43.042

Sponsor

Alliance Autosport/Springboro Car Wash/PDI Communications

Reid Johnson Racin

Lightspeed Motorsports

Jacky Jones LINCOLN -PM Racing

PM Racing

PelicanWater.com

Apex Driving Academy

Lindell/Ryan

Hillenburg Motorsports

Apple Motorsports

Parallax Racing

M /K Industries   Mundelien/ IL

YOURCANCERCARE.COM

Auto Stuff Fuel Injector Service

Reid Johnson

Apple Motorsports

Clueless Racing    MK

Racer For Christ

Elite Autosports

Jay Motorsports

The Pita Pit/The Grotto at Capone's

Craftlogic Racing

PM Racing

Ryan Companies US/Inc.

Hagerman RacEngineering

LaRue Motorsports

PJ's Performance

All Star Cpr  and  First Aid Training

Lindell Motorsports

Elite AutoSports

SCCA Enterprises/ Ford Racing

Green Flag Racing / Elite Autosport

Hip Pocket Family Bank

Expanded Technologies/ Inc/PM Racing/8-Ball Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Total Time of Race: 33:51.703

Car 83 (Unclassed Gen3 SRF) - 2 slowest laps disallowed per Stewards to not affect race results.

Printed: 6/16/2013 11:06:26 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.080

Avg. Speed

89.164

Best Lap Tm

2:37.024

Best Speed

92.806

Best Lap by

83 - Mike Davies

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G4-SRF-Sanction# 13-N-2631-S

Group 4 Race - SRF

Race (13 Laps) started at 16:59:02

Road America 4.048 Miles

6/15/2013 03:35 PM

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

POSTED: 11:10 AM 6/16/13

Chicago Region SCCA

GROUP 4 - RACE - FINAL

Page 1/2



Pos

39

40

41

Not classified (50% = 6 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

20

81

08

05

02

7

61

64

5

89

28

57

82

99

PIC

38

39

40

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Kevin Elion

Kerry Bonner

Casey McKibben

Chad Galloway

Dana Webster

Adam Gottlieb

Brian Schofield

Matt Gray

Jim Marinangel

David Schumitsch

Roy Hillenburg

Rob Stewart

Dwayne Maroszek

Tom Doerr

Region

WDC

Hous

CFR

CFR

Atl

CHI

CFR

LOL

CHI

Milw

Hous

WDC

Milw

Milw

Member_ID

296156

122509

430356

400803

321772

340604

232284

381528

134182

363057

399473

287529

306923_1

301790

Hometown

Annapolis MD

Katy TX

Avon Park FL

New Smyrna Beach FL

Duluth GA

Wilmette IL

Lakeland FL

Chaska MN

McHenry IL

Merrill WI

Friendswood Tx

York PA

Wausau WI

Mequon WI

Make-Model

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1995 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1984 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1993 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1909 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1995 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2010 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2010 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1995 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Laps

10

7

6

2

2

1

Best Tm

2:41.964

2:47.472

2:40.544

2:42.906

8:43.642

Sponsor

Buying Time Media

KGB Racing/Dalrymple Racing Services

McKibben

PelicanWater.com

Bluefields Capital

Flat Black Racing

PM Racing

Ryan Companies US Inc.

McHenry Savings Bank

Blackhorse Racing

Hillenburg Motorsports

Apple Motorsports

GiNancy Publishing

Elite Autosport Inc.

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Total Time of Race: 33:51.703

Car 83 (Unclassed Gen3 SRF) - 2 slowest laps disallowed per Stewards to not affect race results.

Printed: 6/16/2013 11:06:26 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.080

Avg. Speed

89.164

Best Lap Tm

2:37.024

Best Speed

92.806

Best Lap by

83 - Mike Davies

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G4-SRF-Sanction# 13-N-2631-S

Group 4 Race - SRF

Race (13 Laps) started at 16:59:02

Road America 4.048 Miles

6/15/2013 03:35 PM

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

POSTED: 11:10 AM 6/16/13

Chicago Region SCCA

GROUP 4 - RACE - FINAL

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

No.

61

41

17

69

21

06

31

1

7

79

8

08

20

76

89

02

52

51

47

11

26

14

9

63

07

0

90

60

10

04

4

44

43

91

01

95

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Brian Schofield

Denny Stripling

Scott Rettich

Keith Verges

John Greene

Richie Stanley

Jeff Beck

Jim Gray

Adam Gottlieb

Scott Goolsbey

Jean-Luc Liverato

Casey McKibben

Kevin Elion

Reid Johnson

David Schumitsch

Dana Webster

Steve Kohli

Art Kopp

William Douglas

Robert Mumm

Tim Blakeley

Thomas Anspach

Steve Pence

H Neil Lund

Jeff Robb

Keith Grant

Robert W Gilbert

Tim Gray

William Parenteau

Owen Coon

Jim Nelson

Stuart Mullan

Kevin Ferguson

Tom Muffler

Chris Current

Mark Hutchins

Region

CFR

Tex

OVR

Tex

Atl

CFR

CHI

LOL

CHI

LOL

Atl

CFR

WDC

LOL

Milw

Atl

CHI

CHI

Milw

Milw

Tex

FLA

CFR

CFR

NCR

Atl

WDC

LOL

LOL

CHI

Colo

CIN

Tex

STL

WDC

CHI

Member_ID

232284

219463

355725

213125

246522

400869

131861

311752

340604

239127

269175

430356

296156

242765

363057

321772

323652

352419

111918

135000

107715

259538

336894

204744_1

149656_1

240104_1

261108

253560

278616_1

425502

158169

369367

373437

451973

209758

109267

Hometown

Lakeland FL

McKinney TX

Camden OH

Dallas TX

Gainesville GA

New Smyrna Beach FL

Ingleside IL

Minneapolis MN

Wilmette IL

Prior Lake Mn

Alpharetta GA

Avon Park FL

Annapolis MD

Hamel MN

Merrill WI

Duluth GA

Iowa City IA

Libertyville IL

Appleton WI

Hales Corners WI

Dallas TX

Jupiter FL

Reston VA

Longwood FL

Greenville NC

Germantown TN

York PA

Minneapolis MN

Stillwater MN

Livingston MT

Westminster CO

Bartonville TX

Frisco TX

Florissant MO

Silver Spring MD

Lincoln NE

Make-Model

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1994 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1994 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1985 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1993 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1987 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2008 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 888

1995 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1990 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2010 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1928 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1984 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1996 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2001 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

Best Tm

2:40.831

2:40.833

2:40.671

2:40.544

2:40.757

2:40.888

2:40.723

2:40.878

2:41.778

2:41.209

2:41.179

2:41.902

2:42.425

2:42.779

2:42.434

2:42.641

2:42.549

2:43.738

2:43.708

2:43.131

2:43.095

2:43.542

2:42.918

2:42.942

2:43.800

2:43.742

2:43.271

2:45.556

2:45.734

2:45.621

2:46.424

2:47.002

2:45.848

2:47.752

2:43.667

2:42.018

Sponsor

PM Racing

Lightspeed Motorsports

Alliance Autosport/Springboro Car Wash/PDI Communications

Apex Driving Academy

Jacky Jones LINCOLN -PM Racing

PelicanWater.com

Lindell/Ryan

Reid Johnson Racin

Flat Black Racing

Expanded Technologies/ Inc/PM Racing/8-Ball Racing

McKibben

Buying Time Media

Reid Johnson

Blackhorse Racing

Bluefields Capital

Parallax Racing

Clueless Racing    MK

Racer For Christ

Auto Stuff Fuel Injector Service

Jay Motorsports

PM Racing

Elite Autosports

Apple Motorsports

Ryan Companies US/Inc.

PJƒ??s Performance

Elite AutoSports

LaRue Motorsports

Lindell Motorsports

Craftlogic Racing

All Star Cpr  and  First Aid Training Centers/ HOPE4PTSDVETS.org/ ammo-usa.org

Hagerman RacEngineering

YOURCANCERCARE.COM

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Total Time of Race: 32:18.114

Car #83 running unclassified (GEN3 SRF), first 2 laps disallowed so as to not affect results.

Car 7 no transponder - Timed by photocell when available

Final results posted with results from Saturday in error.  Revised  - no change from provisional.

Printed: 6/18/2013 10:51:55 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Chicago Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.366

Avg. Speed

90.229

Best Lap Tm

2:37.553

Best Speed

92.495

Best Lap by

83 - Mike Davies

GROUP 4 - SPEC RACER FORD - OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS - REVISED

Chicago Region SCCA

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G4-SRF-Sanction# 13-RN-2632-S

Group 4 Bonus Race

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:33:47

Road America 4.048 Miles

6/16/2013 03:00 PM

POSTED:  9:30 PM 6/18/13

2013 WeatherTech Bonus Race

Page 1/2



Pos

37

38

39

Not classified (50% = 6 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

29

2

05

15

5

19

83

27

64

28

38

82

99

PIC

37

38

39

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Dave Yahn

Darryl Wills

Chad Galloway

Rick Bartuska

Jim Marinangel

Bobby Sak

Mike Davies

Rob Stewart

Matt Gray

Roy Hillenburg

Michael McCann

Dwayne Maroszek

Tom Doerr

Region

Milw

Hous

CFR

CHI

CHI

DET

Colo

WDC

LOL

Hous

CHI

Milw

Milw

Member_ID

135501_1

289743

400803

314816_1

134182

232202

310446

287529

381528

399473

162293

306923_1

301790

Hometown

Erin WI

Deer Park TX

New Smyrna Beach FL

Barrington IL

McHenry IL

Kalamazoo MI

Aurora CO

York PA

Chaska MN

Friendswood Tx

Arlington Heights IL

Wausau WI

Mequon WI

Make-Model

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1984 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2012 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1995 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1985 GEN3 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1909 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2010 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1985 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Laps

11

10

6

5

5

4

3

1

1

Best Tm

2:52.328

2:41.891

2:40.714

2:41.993

2:44.132

2:44.521

2:37.553

3:14.788

8:58.973

Sponsor

Green Flag Racing / Elite Autosport

Hillenburg Motorsports

PelicanWater.com

M /K Industries   Mundelien/ IL

McHenry Savings Bank

The Pita Pit/The Grotto at Capone's

SCCA Enterprises/ Ford Racing

Ryan Companies US Inc.

Hillenburg Motorsports

Hip Pocket Family Bank

GiNancy Publishing

Elite Autosport Inc.

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Total Time of Race: 32:18.114

Car #83 running unclassified (GEN3 SRF), first 2 laps disallowed so as to not affect results.

Car 7 no transponder - Timed by photocell when available

Final results posted with results from Saturday in error.  Revised  - no change from provisional.

Printed: 6/18/2013 10:51:55 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Chicago Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.366

Avg. Speed

90.229

Best Lap Tm

2:37.553

Best Speed

92.495

Best Lap by

83 - Mike Davies

GROUP 4 - SPEC RACER FORD - OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS - REVISED

Chicago Region SCCA

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G4-SRF-Sanction# 13-RN-2632-S

Group 4 Bonus Race

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:33:47

Road America 4.048 Miles

6/16/2013 03:00 PM

POSTED:  9:30 PM 6/18/13

2013 WeatherTech Bonus Race

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

No.

97

8

24

5

34

00

11

68

67

47

78

04

32

05

26

18

85

86

53

52

60

3

37

02

57

84

73

PIC

1

2

1

3

4

5

2

6

3

7

1

1

2

3

4

4

2

5

6

1

7

2

8

3

4

3

9

Class

T2

T2

AS

T2

T2

T2

AS

T2

AS

T2

T3

STU

T3

T3

AS

T3

STU

AS

AS

T4

AS

T4

AS

T4

T4

STU

AS

Name

Tom Sloe

Andy Wolverton

Andy McDermid

Natha Waldbaum

Jay Patel

Andrew Longe

David Venhaus

Matt Slavens

Chris Pedersen

Gregory Schermer

Richard Fisher

Ronald Pawley

Alan Kossof

Robert Schmidt

Dane Smith

Aaron Kaplan

Eric Wortman

Dick Read

Prestin Read

Michael Scornavacchi

Matt Regan

Ralph Porter

Cheyne Daggett

Tom Daly

Steven Christopher

Toby Grahovec

Scott Sanda

Make-Model

2003 Chevrolet Corvette

2002 Chevrolet Corvette

2013 Ford Mustang

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

2002 Porsche 996

2007 Porsche 911

1995 Ford Mustang

2012 Ford Mustang gt

2009 Ford Mustang

2003 Porsche 996

2007 Volkswagen GTI-grey

2004 Lexus IS300

2002 BMW M3

BMW E46 M3

1991 Chevrolet Camaro

2004 BMW M3

2006 Subaru STi

2002 Chevrolet Camaro

2002 Chevrolet Camaro

2010 Ford Mustang

1989 Ford Mustang

2004 BMW Z4

2011 Ford Mustang

2007 Volkswagen Rabbit

2004 Mazda Mazda3

2003 BMW Z4 3.0

2004 Cadillac CTSV

G7Q1 Best Tm

2:41.733

2:45.554

2:47.363

3:04.549

G5Q1 Best Tm

2:26.627

2:27.508

2:28.077

2:29.503

2:29.510

2:30.688

2:31.652

2:31.938

2:32.794

2:34.005

2:34.034

2:35.018

2:36.072

2:37.204

2:37.660

2:38.191

2:39.261

2:39.572

2:40.632

2:44.484

2:46.376

Overall BestTm

2:26.627

2:27.508

2:28.077

2:29.503

2:29.510

2:30.688

2:31.652

2:31.938

2:32.794

2:34.005

2:34.034

2:35.018

2:36.072

2:37.204

2:37.660

2:38.191

2:39.261

2:39.572

2:40.632

2:41.733

2:44.484

2:45.554

2:46.376

2:47.363

3:04.549

In Session

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Group 5 Qualifying 1 - AS,T2,T3,STU,BSPEC

Printed: 6/15/2013 3:10:17 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G5-AS,T2,T3,T4,STU,BSPEC- Sanc# 13-N-2631-S

Revised Group 5 Q1 Grid

Road America 4.048 Miles

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

POSTED: 3:15 PM

Chicago Region SCCA

GROUP 5 - AS,T2,T3,T4,STU,BSPEC- FINAL GRID - REVISED



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Not classified (50% = 6 Laps)

DNS

DNS

No.

97

8

24

00

68

85

04

67

78

47

32

18

05

5

53

86

60

37

25

3

02

57

34

26

11

73

PIC

1

2

1

3

4

1

2

2

1

5

2

3

4

6

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

7

7

DNS

DNS

Class

T2

T2

AS

T2

T2

STU

STU

AS

T3

T2

T3

T3

T3

T2

AS

AS

AS

AS

T4

T4

T4

T4

T2

AS

AS

AS

Name

Tom Sloe

Andy Wolverton

Andy McDermid

Andrew Longe

Matt Slavens

Eric Wortman

Ronald Pawley

Chris Pedersen

Richard Fisher

Gregory Schermer

Alan Kossof

Aaron Kaplan

Robert Schmidt

Natha Waldbaum

Prestin Read

Dick Read

Matt Regan

Cheyne Daggett

Michael Scornavacchi

Ralph Porter

Tom Daly

Steven Christopher

Jay Patel

Dane Smith

David Venhaus

Scott Sanda

Region

NEO

NEB

Milw

FLA

GtRv

CHI

BVR

CHI

CHI

GtRv

CHI

CHI

CHI

NEB

NEB

CILL

CHI

Iowa

FLA

IND

LOL

OVR

CHI

MIDS

Milw

CHI

Member_ID

280767

350765

137606

414017

437026

448120

233443

257325

362044

426081

363325

405530

398382

296015

330381

218257

260925_0

423921

353842

98876

243691

121838_1

392405

236500_4

278795

215450_1

Hometown

Newbury OH

Papillion NE

Howell MI

Naples FL

Davenport IA

Wheeling IL

Greenwood AR

Mundelein IL

Evanston IL

Bettendorf IA

Prospect Heights IL

Evanston IL

Chicago Il

Omaha NE

OMAHA NE

Hoopeston IL

Addison IL

Iowa City IA

Matthews NC

Kokomo IN

Minneapolis MN

Olathe KS

Crown Point IN

Lowell Arkansas

West Allis WI

Western Springs IL

Make-Model

2003 Chevrolet Corvette

2002 Chevrolet Corvette

2013 Ford Mustang

2007 Porsche 911

2012 Ford Mustang gt

2006 Subaru STi

2004 Lexus IS300

2009 Ford Mustang

2007 Volkswagen GTI-grey

2003 Porsche 996

2002 BMW M3

2004 BMW M3

BMW E46 M3

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

2002 Chevrolet Camaro

2002 Chevrolet Camaro

1989 Ford Mustang

2011 Ford Mustang

2010 Ford Mustang

2004 BMW Z4

2007 Volkswagen Rabbit

2004 Mazda Mazda3

2002 Porsche 996

1991 Chevrolet Camaro

1995 Ford Mustang

2004 Cadillac CTSV

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

10

10

Best Tm

2:27.194

2:27.879

2:29.992

2:29.935

2:32.665

2:34.626

2:34.124

2:34.279

2:34.835

2:33.991

2:36.705

2:37.103

2:38.048

2:29.915

2:39.684

2:40.439

2:41.397

2:41.613

2:43.909

2:47.465

2:49.911

2:59.885

2:29.976

2:35.447

Sponsor

Hutter Racing Eng/Hoosier/Russell Auto Center

raw racing hoosier tires angry sheep motorsports

WeatherTech/Felice Perf Eng/T and

Trianon

Fall line

Automekanika Racing/Stance Suspension/ TF-Works

J. Pauley Toyota/Scion

Autobarn Volkswagen/BFGoodrich Tires

Posh Racing

Kossof Muscle Maker Racing/Fall-Line

Kaplan Racing Systems

Fall-Line Motorsports-Jones Lang Lasalle

Vettesport/Corvette Recycling/Pfadt/Wilwood/Racepak

HOOPESTON STAR CHRYSLER

HOOPESTON STAR CHRYSLER

CSR BOBCAT/ West Racing

Badger Construction/Angry Sheep/T and A Shocks/Carbotech/Hoosier

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech Brakes/Hoosier Racing Tire

Hoosier Racing; Tire Barn; Dreyer  and  Reinbold

Luther Westside VW/BFGoodrich

Parental Control/ BFG/ Hawk

Cailex Motorsports/Fall-Line/The Exchange

USA Metal Recycling

CSR Bobcat Illumination Optics  Axis R/C

Tro Manufacturing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Total Time of Race: 32:13.362

New Track Record (2:27.194) for T2 by Tom Sloe.

New Track Record (2:34.835) for T3 by Richard Fisher.

New Track Record (2:43.909) for T4 by Michael Scornavacchi.

Printed: 6/16/2013 10:44:47 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA

Margin of Victory

10.807

Avg. Speed

97.988

Best Lap Tm

2:27.194

Best Speed

99.004

Best Lap by

97 - Tom Sloe

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G5-AS,T2,T3,T4,STU,BSPEC- Sanc# 13-N-2631-S

Group 5 Race - AS,T2,T3,T4,STU,BSPEC

Race (13 Laps) started at 8:52:32

Road America 4.048 Miles

6/16/2013 08:00 AM

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

POSTED: 10:45 AM 6/16/13

Chicago Region SCCA

GROUP 5 - RACE - FINAL



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

No.

88

2

77

31

8

4

33

23

82

40

72

85

17

81

15

66

22

24

14

7

38

64

67

44

03

28

99

71

65

69

5

48

42

20

12

37

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Name

Tim Kautz

Russell Ruedisueli

Steve Bamford

Scott Rubenzer

Marc Blanc

Cliff Johnson

Jeffrey Bartz

John Butkovich

Jim Roberts

Ed Midgley

Glenn Rhoades

David H. Livingston, Jr.

Greg Case

Michael Green

Ethan Mackey

Bob Melvin

James Weida

Michael Mueller

Charles McAbee Jr.

Kris Larsen

Steven A Jondal

Justin Gaver

Jack Walbran

Herb Noble

Darrel Greening

William B Cobb

Greg Olson

Charlie Schlismann

Michael Varacins

Charles McCormick

Ron Whitston

Chris Jennerjahn

Bill Johnson

Jim Dziewior

Guy Bellingham

Bruce Livermore

Make-Model

2005 Piper DF3D

VanDiemen RF-99

Mygale SJ11

1995 Citation 95FF

Swift DB16

Piper DF-5

2000 Van Diemen Honda

2000 Van Diemen RF00

Swift DB-6

Piper DF5

2001 Mygale  SJ-01

1989 Swift DB-3/89

1998 Stohr FF

1992 Piper DF-2

1994 EuroSwift SC94

1993 Van Diemen

Scorpion W1

2004 Red Devil

1993 AJ's 2012

2006 Scorpion KRL07

Red Devil js08

Maverick F500

2006 Scorpion 2006

2007 scorpion 001

1990 Zink Z22/90

2006 CNB CNB Milton Bana

2008 Red Devil t08

1995 KBS RAMBLEBEE Mk 7

Speed Sport AM-5

2010 Vortec CM1

1996 Protoform P2

2008 Vortech Vortech

2006 FV Vortech

Citation Speedsport

1997 BRD AFV02

1994 Mysterian X-M2

G6Q1 Best Tm

2:21.915

2:23.772

2:24.340

2:23.811

2:27.168

2:24.457

2:24.982

2:26.610

2:27.865

2:27.368

2:32.034

2:30.247

2:30.197

2:30.251

2:33.754

2:31.723

2:23.458

2:23.117

2:26.922

2:28.568

2:28.302

2:29.110

2:30.446

2:34.268

2:35.189

2:38.626

2:40.839

2:41.844

2:43.614

2:44.036

2:44.665

2:45.770

2:45.937

2:46.565

2:46.730

G6Q2 Best Tm

2:23.221

2:26.462

2:23.783

2:25.837

2:24.245

2:24.635

2:25.552

2:25.684

2:26.729

2:29.360

2:29.419

2:29.991

2:30.396

2:31.508

2:22.922

2:22.998

2:26.218

2:27.291

2:29.179

2:32.393

2:29.562

2:29.786

2:31.920

2:39.735

2:45.708

2:41.999

2:45.070

2:47.195

2:45.684

2:45.693

2:46.137

2:46.233

Overall BestTm

2:21.915

2:23.772

2:23.783

2:23.811

2:24.245

2:24.457

2:24.982

2:25.684

2:26.729

2:27.368

2:29.419

2:29.991

2:30.197

2:30.251

2:31.508

2:31.723

2:22.922

2:22.998

2:26.218

2:27.291

2:28.302

2:29.110

2:29.562

2:29.786

2:31.920

2:35.189

2:38.626

2:39.735

2:41.844

2:41.999

2:44.036

2:44.665

2:45.684

2:45.693

2:46.137

2:46.233

In Session

Group 6 Qualifying 1 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 1 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 1 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 1 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 1 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 1 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 1 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 1 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 1 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 1 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 1 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 1 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 1 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 1 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 1 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 1 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Printed: 6/15/2013 12:29:32 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G6-FV,F5,FF-Sanction# 13-N-2631-S

Group-6-Grid

Road America 4.048 Miles

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

POSTED: 12:35 PM

Chicago Region SCCA

GROUP 6 - FF / FV,F5 - FINAL GRID - SPLIT START
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Pos

37

38

39

40

41

No.

27

3

11

07

10

PIC

9

10

11

12

13

Class

FV

FV

FV

FV

F500

Name

Mike Landon

Lisa Noble

Michael Saltenberger

Andres Serrano

Jeremy Morales

Make-Model

2003 Dunlap Wasp

2008 Vortech FV

Formula Vee BK Citation

Citation XTC41

2009 Scorpion S1

G6Q1 Best Tm

2:46.491

2:48.799

2:50.435

2:51.120

G6Q2 Best Tm

2:47.092

2:46.725

2:47.165

2:50.574

2:54.370

Overall BestTm

2:46.491

2:46.725

2:47.165

2:50.574

2:54.370

In Session

Group 6 Qualifying 1 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Group 6 Qualifying 2 - FV,F5,FF

Printed: 6/15/2013 12:29:32 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G6-FV,F5,FF-Sanction# 13-N-2631-S

Group-6-Grid

Road America 4.048 Miles

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

POSTED: 12:35 PM

Chicago Region SCCA

GROUP 6 - FF / FV,F5 - FINAL GRID - SPLIT START
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Not classified (50% = 6 Laps)

No.

77

88

31

33

2

8

4

24

22

38

82

85

40

15

23

72

7

81

44

67

66

03

10

71

99

65

69

5

48

42

20

3

37

27

11

12

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

3

8

9

10

11

12

13

4

14

5

6

15

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F500

F500

F500

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F500

FF

F500

F500

FF

F500

F500

F500

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Name

Steve Bamford

Tim Kautz

Scott Rubenzer

Jeffrey Bartz

Russell Ruedisueli

Marc Blanc

Cliff Johnson

Michael Mueller

James Weida

Steven A Jondal

Jim Roberts

David H. Livingston, Jr.

Ed Midgley

Ethan Mackey

John Butkovich

Glenn Rhoades

Kris Larsen

Michael Green

Herb Noble

Jack Walbran

Bob Melvin

Darrel Greening

Jeremy Morales

Charlie Schlismann

Greg Olson

Michael Varacins

Charles McCormick

Ron Whitston

Chris Jennerjahn

Bill Johnson

Jim Dziewior

Lisa Noble

Bruce Livermore

Mike Landon

Michael Saltenberger

Guy Bellingham

Region

Atl

CHI

Milw

Milw

DET

BVR

KCR

Milw

IND

LOL

BVR

TEN

CHI

LOL

Colo

CHI

Milw

WOR

Iowa

STL

Colo

Milw

NYR

INR

Milw

CHI

DET

Milw

IND

KCR

CHI

KAN

LOL

IND

CHI

NEO

Member_ID

426570

324307

376347

105156_4

117985_1

249136

117710

388192

331314

240744_1

127623

251277

53603

373673

381998

236234_1

263131

386465

149850

118865

448298

191044

119340_3

286132_1

289886

223366

341894

33931_1

264694_1

181783_1

309346

17

67845_1

272371

298818

351519

Hometown

Toronto Ont

Geneva IL

Brookfield WI

Plymouth WI

Rochester MI

New Glarus WI

Leawood KS

Plymouth WI

West Lafayette IN

Somerset WI

Rolling Meadows IL

Lexington TN

Geneva IL

Maple Grove MN

Pueblo CO

Pekin IL

Kewaunee WI

Dayton OH

Marion IA

Saint Louis MO

Lakewood CO

Fond du Lac WI

Indianapolis In

Homewood IL

East Troy WI

Burlington WI

Clarkston MI

Neenah WI

Hartford City IN

Leawood KS

Hinsdale IL

Manhattan KS

Stillwater MN

Zionsville IN

Chicago IL

Brantford ON

Make-Model

Mygale SJ11

2005 Piper DF3D

1995 Citation 95FF

2000 Van Diemen Honda

VanDiemen RF-99

Swift DB16

Piper DF-5

2004 Red Devil

Scorpion W1

Red Devil js08

Swift DB-6

1989 Swift DB-3/89

Piper DF5

1994 EuroSwift SC94

2000 Van Diemen RF00

2001 Mygale  SJ-01

2006 Scorpion KRL07

1992 Piper DF-2

2007 scorpion 001

2006 Scorpion 2006

1993 Van Diemen

1990 Zink Z22/90

2009 Scorpion S1

1995 KBS RAMBLEBEE Mk 7

2008 Red Devil t08

Speed Sport AM-5

2010 Vortec CM1

1996 Protoform P2

2008 Vortech Vortech

2006 FV Vortech

Citation Speedsport

2008 Vortech FV

1994 Mysterian X-M2

2003 Dunlap Wasp

Formula Vee BK Citation

1997 BRD AFV02

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

Best Tm

2:23.705

2:23.637

2:23.393

2:23.471

2:22.971

2:25.796

2:25.290

2:23.483

2:23.784

2:23.715

2:28.063

2:28.489

2:28.684

2:30.254

2:29.238

2:29.535

2:28.988

2:32.087

2:30.586

2:30.256

2:35.312

2:34.315

2:32.679

2:37.374

2:38.017

2:41.277

2:42.292

2:43.878

2:43.533

2:44.652

2:43.494

2:47.761

2:47.498

2:47.931

2:47.995

2:50.192

Sponsor

Bamford Produce/ Rice Race Prep

Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe

Storage Battery Systems/Morgan Collision Center

Hobbs Honda/Hoosier/SBS/Two Doggs

CARQUEST Auto Parts Schulz Automotive Machine

Alpine Litho-Graphics; Farley Engines

MJ Mfg/Fibeco/Hoosier/HRP/Speed Seat Factory/msquared

Weida Apartments

milltronics/jondal machine

Roberts enterprises/Comprep

ThermaMasters

Lakeland Technology / Gear Daddies

Front Range Motorsports

ALSIDE

L and L Racing powered by HRP

Lindstrand Motorsports

Mitchell Racing Services

Mitchell Racing Services

coloradopen.com; Front Range Motorsports

Bul it Racing

Mitchell Racing Services/JWR/Hoosier Tire/Earls Indy/ Rapid Rivet

Mitchell Racing Services

Olsons Outdoor Power

Speed Sport/Veetech/Hoosier

RSE Incorporated

Subway/Hoosier

Jennerjahn Machine/ Inc

Portable Work Tools/ Inc.

Powder Coating Specialists

Littlefeat.net

BBBuilds/VeeTech/BRP/Hoosier

Hwy 33 Billboard - Portage WI

Vallis Motor Sport

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Total Time of Race:  31:25.583

New Track Record (2:41.277) for FV by Michael Varacins.

Printed: 6/16/2013 12:04:58 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.030

Avg. Speed

100.471

Best Lap Tm

2:22.971

Best Speed

101.928

Best Lap by

2 - Russell Ruedisueli

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G6-FV,F5,FF-Sanction# 13-N-2631-S

Group 6 Race - FV,F5,FF

Race (13 Laps) started at 9:43:35

Road America 4.048 Miles

6/16/2013 08:45 AM

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

POSTED: 12:10 PM 6/16/13

Chicago Region SCCA

GROUP 6 - RACE - FINAL
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Pos

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

No.

14

17

64

07

28

PIC

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

Class

F500

FF

F500

FV

F500

Name

Charles McAbee Jr.

Greg Case

Justin Gaver

Andres Serrano

William B Cobb

Region

KAN

CILL

Milw

NEO

Milw

Member_ID

351943

200945

233036

211007

254308_1

Hometown

Topeka KS

Peoria IL

Milwaukee, WI

Gates Mills OH

Cambridge WI

Make-Model

1993 AJ's 2012

1998 Stohr FF

Maverick F500

Citation XTC41

2006 CNB CNB Milton Bana

Laps

3

2

Best Tm

2:31.828

2:36.037

Sponsor

AJ's Import Garage/ Hoosier

Clueless Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Total Time of Race:  31:25.583

New Track Record (2:41.277) for FV by Michael Varacins.

Printed: 6/16/2013 12:04:58 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.030

Avg. Speed

100.471

Best Lap Tm

2:22.971

Best Speed

101.928

Best Lap by

2 - Russell Ruedisueli

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G6-FV,F5,FF-Sanction# 13-N-2631-S

Group 6 Race - FV,F5,FF

Race (13 Laps) started at 9:43:35

Road America 4.048 Miles

6/16/2013 08:45 AM

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

POSTED: 12:10 PM 6/16/13

Chicago Region SCCA

GROUP 6 - RACE - FINAL
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

DNS

DNS

No.

71

89

63

95

27

17

51

10

8

4

54

26

19

72

01

48

31

0

9

81

15

74

7

66

00

50

88

28

1

47

36

09

11

07

80

03

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

5

2

6

3

7

4

8

5

6

1

7

2

3

8

9

4

9

5

10

11

12

6

10

7

11

12

13

8

14

15

13

Class

EP

EP

EP

EP

FP

EP

FP

EP

FP

EP

FP

EP

FP

FP

HP

FP

HP

HP

FP

EP

HP

FP

HP

EP

EP

EP

HP

FP

HP

FP

FP

EP

HP

EP

EP

FP

Name

Matt Reynolds

Jon Brakke

Joe Moser

James Simaras

Eric Prill

Steve Smyczek

Ken Kannard

Filippo Reina

Rick Harris

Don Bunt

Chuck Mathis

Lance Loughman

Rob Futcher

Michael Froh

Lawrence Loshak

Michael Sturm

Chris Albin

Robert Kelly

Robert Keller

Ron Olsen

Greg Gauper

Mike Gnadt

William Trainer

Rich Olsen

James Malinowski

Dan Hedley

Dayle Frame

Scott Sanda

Sam Moore

Bill Wessel

Michael Hart

George Olsen

Brooke Fairbanks

Rob Coffey

Rob Hummel

Roy E Carrera

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1993 Honda Prelude

1983 Mazda RX-7

1990 Mazda Miata

1988 Mazda RX-7

1990 Mazda Miata

1984 Alfa Romeo GTV-6

1992 Mazda Miata

1973 Datsun 240z

1975 Volkswagen Sirocco

1973 Datsun 240z

Lotus Super 7

1991 Mazda Miata

1990 Honda CRX

Mazda Miata

1985 Volkswagen GTI/Golf

1984 Volkswagen Scirocco

1968 Volvo P1800

1981 Mazda RX-7

1984 Honda Civic

1972 MG Midget

1987 Volkswagen Scirocco

1985 Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

1994 Honda Prelude

1962 Austin Sprite Mark II

1972 Porsche 914

1986 Honda Civic Si

1965 Nissan SPL311

1968 Turner Turner 1500

1985 Mazda RX7

1984 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI

1992 Honda Prelude

1985 Mazda RX-7

1988 Honda CRX

G7Q1 Best Tm

2:30.997

2:31.000

2:33.065

2:33.878

2:34.872

2:35.076

2:35.352

2:35.706

2:36.013

2:39.812

2:40.770

2:38.438

2:39.374

2:41.851

2:42.430

2:42.438

2:42.521

2:42.843

2:43.706

2:44.952

2:45.405

2:46.837

2:46.621

2:51.259

2:51.100

2:51.736

2:52.852

2:52.983

2:53.482

2:55.610

3:05.561

3:29.142

G7Q2 Best Tm

2:29.763

2:30.719

2:31.613

2:33.425

2:35.806

2:37.017

2:35.611

2:36.105

2:38.126

2:38.198

2:38.742

2:40.802

2:42.598

2:44.528

2:42.808

2:44.402

2:44.573

2:44.721

2:46.345

2:45.786

2:46.092

2:47.833

2:54.825

2:52.315

2:53.349

2:57.271

3:04.949

3:23.792

4:09.601

Overall BestTm

2:29.763

2:30.719

2:31.613

2:33.425

2:34.872

2:35.076

2:35.352

2:35.706

2:36.013

2:38.126

2:38.198

2:38.438

2:39.374

2:40.802

2:42.430

2:42.438

2:42.521

2:42.843

2:43.706

2:44.721

2:45.405

2:45.786

2:46.092

2:47.833

2:51.100

2:51.736

2:52.315

2:52.983

2:53.482

2:55.610

2:57.271

3:04.949

3:23.792

4:09.601

In Session

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL
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Pos

DNS

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

DNS

No.

59

77

2

70

05

76

67

25

18

73

96

22

39

20

91

33

79

04

78

6

61

16

98

3

92

13

75

40

62

21

08

37

5

PIC

16

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Class

EP

GTL

STL

GTL

STL

GTL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

Name

Joe Reina

Jim Dentici

Jim Drago

Christopher Bovis

Robert Schader

Bob Clark

Rich Walke

Brian Laughlin

Tim Selby

Bruce Andersen

Breton Williams

Michael Ross

Danny Steyn

Steven Powers

Michael Novak

Patrick McGinnis

Ted Cahall

David Palfenier

Todd Lamb

Jeffrey Rothstein

Skip Brock

Jonathan Czarny

Eric Pratt

Brett Fenske

Tyson Schwiesow

Mike Banz

Jim Kettelkamp

Nicolas Hammann

Thomas Cochran

Michael Kennedy

E. Lawrence Cahall

Tom Lamb

Jason Knuteson

Make-Model

Alfa Romeo GTV6

1990 Honda CRX Si

2002 Mazda Miata

Honda CRX

2001 Mazda Miata

1989 Honda CRX Si

1987 Mazda RX-7

1992 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1989 Mazda RX7

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1995 BMW 318 ti

Mazda Miata

1992 Ford Escort GT

1999 Mazda Miata

1988 Honda CRX Si

1999 Mazda Miata

G7Q1 Best Tm

2:35.454

2:37.537

2:37.305

2:38.666

2:39.077

2:40.160

2:40.670

2:43.675

2:44.153

2:45.668

2:46.571

2:46.022

2:46.937

2:45.720

2:45.990

2:46.366

2:48.159

2:46.919

2:47.229

2:47.256

2:50.676

2:49.685

2:51.770

2:49.692

2:52.923

2:53.469

2:54.290

2:58.624

3:46.610

G7Q2 Best Tm

2:36.596

2:38.237

2:39.563

2:39.437

2:40.600

2:41.482

2:44.154

2:45.033

2:44.817

2:45.005

2:45.042

2:45.379

2:46.550

2:47.415

2:48.449

2:48.710

2:49.445

2:49.550

2:52.142

2:53.056

2:53.858

2:59.259

3:06.529

Overall BestTm

2:35.454

2:36.596

2:37.305

2:38.666

2:39.077

2:40.160

2:40.670

2:43.675

2:44.153

2:44.817

2:45.005

2:45.042

2:45.379

2:45.720

2:45.990

2:46.366

2:46.550

2:46.919

2:47.229

2:47.256

2:48.449

2:48.710

2:49.445

2:49.550

2:49.692

2:52.142

2:53.056

2:53.858

2:58.624

3:06.529

3:46.610

In Session

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 2 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4

Group 7 Qualifying 1 - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL,T4
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

No.

71

89

51

17

80

54

26

10

8

72

4

05

25

01

77

81

50

0

67

95

9

48

76

74

66

96

91

07

22

04

08

98

3

1

63

15

PIC

1

2

1

3

4

2

5

6

3

4

7

1

2

1

1

8

9

2

3

10

5

6

2

7

11

4

5

12

6

7

8

9

10

3

13

4

Class

EP

EP

FP

EP

EP

FP

EP

EP

FP

FP

EP

STL

STL

HP

GTL

EP

EP

HP

STL

EP

FP

FP

GTL

FP

EP

STL

STL

EP

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

HP

EP

HP

Name

Matt Reynolds

Jon Brakke

Ken Kannard

Steve Smyczek

Rob Hummel

Chuck Mathis

Lance Loughman

Filippo Reina

Rick Harris

Michael Froh

Don Bunt

Robert Schader

Brian Laughlin

Lawrence Loshak

Jim Dentici

Ron Olsen

Dan Hedley

Robert Kelly

Rich Walke

James Simaras

Robert Keller

Michael Sturm

Bob Clark

Mike Gnadt

Rich Olsen

Breton Williams

Michael Novak

Rob Coffey

Michael Ross

David Palfenier

E. Lawrence Cahall

Eric Pratt

Brett Fenske

Sam Moore

Joe Moser

Greg Gauper

Region

Almo

LOL

Atl

Milw

CHI

SILR

WMR

Milw

Colo

Milw

CHI

Colo

NEOK

Milw

Milw

CHI

Badl

CHI

CHI

Milw

CHI

Milw

Milw

Milw

CHI

GtRv

DET

BVR

Hous

CHI

CHI

CHI

CCR

CCR

DET

Milw

Member_ID

220134_3

71950

290013_1

373965

431000

180832

247389

251908

327634

31131

256375_1

69223

376539

241355

81793

262137

389654

212184

124163_1

191391

141075_1

50317

112413_1

169912_1

385858

386027

428273

391384

405680

361704

416128

452782

283306

101401

274665

100638

Hometown

Fair Oaks  Tx

Fargo ND

East Troy WI

Brookfield WI

McHenry IL

Saint Jacob IL

Lake Zurich IL

Brookfield WI

Longmont CO

Elkhart Lake WI

Rockford IL

Longmont CO

Tulsa OK

Grafton WI

Oconomowoc WI

Barrington IL

Gorham ON

Crystal Lake IL

Hawthorn Woods IL

Oconomowoc WI

Algonquin IL

Grafton WI

Glendale WI

Kiel WI

Barrington IL

Clinton IA

Highland  MI

Thunder Bay ON

Friendswood TX

Naperville IL

Indian Creek, IL

Rockford IL

Charlotte NC

Kannapolis NC

Chicago IL

Hubertus WI

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1988 Mazda RX-7

1985 Mazda RX-7

1975 Volkswagen Sirocco

1973 Datsun 240z

1984 Alfa Romeo GTV-6

1992 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1973 Datsun 240z

2001 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1990 Honda CRX

1990 Honda CRX Si

1981 Mazda RX-7

1994 Honda Prelude

1984 Volkswagen Scirocco

1987 Mazda RX-7

1983 Mazda RX-7

1968 Volvo P1800

Mazda Miata

1989 Honda CRX Si

1972 MG Midget

1985 Mazda RX-7

1989 Mazda RX7

2002 Mazda Miata

1992 Honda Prelude

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1986 Honda Civic Si

1993 Honda Prelude

1984 Honda Civic

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

Best Tm

2:30.534

2:29.908

2:35.385

2:37.118

2:36.227

2:38.348

2:38.371

2:36.820

2:35.383

2:43.189

2:41.992

2:38.847

2:40.083

2:44.826

2:40.892

2:44.628

2:42.484

2:45.720

2:41.373

2:33.299

2:46.222

2:42.374

2:42.066

2:47.648

2:46.935

2:44.028

2:45.712

2:39.070

2:46.672

2:48.366

2:48.072

2:49.413

2:48.601

2:54.712

2:34.345

2:47.334

Sponsor

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/Prodigy Motorsports

Margaret Peterson Bars

Northwest Cable/Hoosier/Mazda/OPM

Slip Shield

Hummel Construction

247parts.com/Hoosier/Ground control/AMT Racing Engines/Redline/Scientfic Rabbit.com

5:01 Motorsports

Reina International Auto

Jesse Prather Mtrspt/V8 Roadsters/Miata Cage/Hoosier

NISSAN SMPLink/BuntSoft.com

Hoosier Tires/miatacage.com

Tulsa Radiology Associates/Mazda/Hoosier/Don Reynolds/BrianLaughlinRacing.com

ETE Reman/RWM Auto/Hoosier

JDM Group/Raglin Racing

Barrington Performance

Hedco Consultants Inc.

Loop Racing

Dan Glitz/Creative Technology Inc.

Maszk Motorsports

Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg

Sturminator Design/Hoosier

JDM Group/Raglin Racing

Olsen Engineering

First Wealth Financial Group

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep

David Hobb's Honda/Kettering Engineering

X-Factor RACING  TPR Consulting/ Philips Race Prep/ Cordray Wagner Schneller

Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorsports

Fenske Motorsports

Hoosier/ Bavarian Motors/ Young racing

Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racing

Rana Mort Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Total Time of Race: 32:54.580

Car 08 no transponder timed by photocell

Car 78-extra transponder hit, removed lap & track record, Car 11 finished lap 6, added lap

New Track Record (2:38.255) for STL by Jim Drago.

Printed: 6/18/2013 8:43:45 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen
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Margin of Victory

1.722

Avg. Speed

95.943

Best Lap Tm

2:29.908

Best Speed

97.212

Best Lap by

89 - Jon Brakke

GROUP 7 - EP,FP,HP,GTL, & STL - OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS - REVISED

Chicago Region SCCA

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G7-EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL-Sanc# 13-N-2631-S

Group 7 Race - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Race (13 Laps) started at 10:34:12

Road America 4.048 Miles

6/16/2013 09:30 AM

POSTED:  7:30 PM 6/18/13

2013 WeatherTech Bonus Race
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Pos

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Not classified (50% = 6 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

40

13

92

6

75

59

09

62

21

00

78

27

39

16

18

73

7

2

11

28

36

31

47

70

19

88

5

20

33

37

61

79

PIC

11

12

13

14

15

14

15

16

17

16

18

8

19

20

21

22

5

23

6

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

EP

EP

STL

STL

EP

STL

FP

STL

STL

STL

STL

HP

STL

HP

FP

FP

HP

FP

GTL

FP

HP

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

Name

Nicolas Hammann

Mike Banz

Tyson Schwiesow

Jeffrey Rothstein

Jim Kettelkamp

Joe Reina

George Olsen

Thomas Cochran

Michael Kennedy

James Malinowski

Todd Lamb

Eric Prill

Danny Steyn

Jonathan Czarny

Tim Selby

Bruce Andersen

William Trainer

Jim Drago

Brooke Fairbanks

Scott Sanda

Michael Hart

Chris Albin

Bill Wessel

Christopher Bovis

Rob Futcher

Dayle Frame

Jason Knuteson

Steven Powers

Patrick McGinnis

Tom Lamb

Skip Brock

Ted Cahall

Region

KCR

FLA

Milw

Milw

GtRv

Milw

CHI

NNJ

KAN

CHI

Atl

KAN

FLA

FLA

Milw

CHI

CHI

MIDS

LOL

CHI

CHI

SILR

Milw

CHI

WMR

WMR

CFR

AZ

Bucc

FWR

ALA

WDC

Member_ID

418547

419079

449731

398305

353285

19717_1

48116

396144

418626

453763

341638

207384

376487

385666

54243

403471

173650_1

333432

418214

215450_1

446990

180831_1

271123

125638

279862

259138

331892

212429

406211

115807_1

378893

386084

Hometown

Elkhart Lake WI

Miami Beach FL

Green Bay WI

Denville NJ

Bettendorf IA

Milwaukee /wi

S. Barrington IL

Far Hills NJ

Sheboygan Falls WI

Mundelein, IL

Atlanta GA

Topeka KS

Fort Lauderdale FL

Orlando FL

Sheboygan WI

Sarasota FL

Lake in the Hills IL

Memphis TN

Spooner WI

Western Springs IL

Mundelein IL

Maryland Heights MO

Madison WI

Lawrence KS

Liberty Township OH

DeWitt MI

Danville IN

Mesa AZ

Saint Louis MO

Caledonia MI

Birmingham AL

Clyde Hill WA

Make-Model

1995 BMW 318 ti

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

Alfa Romeo GTV6

1985 Mazda RX7

Mazda Miata

1992 Ford Escort GT

Mazda RX-7

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1987 Volkswagen Scirocco

2002 Mazda Miata

1984 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI

1972 Porsche 914

1968 Turner Turner 1500

1985 Volkswagen GTI/Golf

1965 Nissan SPL311

Honda CRX

Lotus Super 7

1962 Austin Sprite Mark II

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1988 Honda CRX Si

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Laps

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

9

8

8

7

6

5

3

2

1

Best Tm

2:51.381

2:48.811

2:50.908

2:48.684

2:51.595

2:56.292

2:57.180

2:56.382

2:58.923

2:56.495

2:45.667

2:36.000

2:44.074

2:48.796

2:43.711

2:45.076

2:49.761

2:38.255

3:19.897

2:55.449

2:56.018

2:47.175

3:25.134

Sponsor

Cal  and  Gus Motors / Binder Engineering / M and D Finance

AIV Inc / OPM Autosports

Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports

KRE/Midwest Therapy Centers

Olsen Engineering

OPM Autosports

B and B Ford/Tony's Fab Shop

JM Financial Planning Group

Cahall/Toddspeed/Cobalt/SafeRacer

Jesse Prather Mtspts/Hoosier/Hawk/Motul

ADEPT Studios / ROSSINI / OPM / TRAQMATE

The Mortgage Firm / OPM Autosports / Ti-Speed

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing

CL Fairbanks Consulting/Luther Westside VW

Tro Manufacturing

deerfield engineering

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines

Nissan/Goodyear

JDM Motorsports/ Late Braking Marketing/ Honda/ Red Line Oil

Wounded Turtle Racing

East Street Racing/ Mitchell Racing

Amerifirst Financial/ miatacage.com/ East Street Racing

www.100-speed.com; www.ef-honda.com

OPM Autosports/ Nelson Engines

Cahall Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Total Time of Race: 32:54.580

Car 08 no transponder timed by photocell

Car 78-extra transponder hit, removed lap & track record, Car 11 finished lap 6, added lap

New Track Record (2:38.255) for STL by Jim Drago.

Printed: 6/18/2013 8:43:45 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Chicago Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.722

Avg. Speed

95.943

Best Lap Tm

2:29.908

Best Speed

97.212

Best Lap by

89 - Jon Brakke

GROUP 7 - EP,FP,HP,GTL, & STL - OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS - REVISED

Chicago Region SCCA

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G7-EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL-Sanc# 13-N-2631-S

Group 7 Race - EP,FP,HP,GTL,STL

Race (13 Laps) started at 10:34:12

Road America 4.048 Miles

6/16/2013 09:30 AM

POSTED:  7:30 PM 6/18/13

2013 WeatherTech Bonus Race
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

DNS

34

35

36

No.

40

71

97

8

75

36

65

28

79

20

53

11

98

25

09

23

87

69

19

68

12

1

10

76

29

27

70

5

44

04

6

55

77

31

85

96

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

1

2

16

17

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

18

19

1

2

3

Class

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FM

FM

FA

FA

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FA

FA

FC

FC

FC

Name

Keith Grant

Michael Mallinen

Fabio Castellani

Jean-Luc Liverato

Sedat Yelkin

Bruce Hamilton

Dan Bruggeman

Jason Byers

Ahsen Yelkin

Tyler Hunter

Doug Campbell

Dwight Rider

Charles C. Duncan

Jimmy Simpson

J.R. Smart

Darryl Wills

Douglas Peterson

Gaston Kearby

Connor Burke

Steve Jenks

Dale VandenBush

Alan McCallum

Jason Vinkemulder

Will Owen

Brian Lift

Stuart Rettie

Sam Lockwood

Dan McBreen

Kevin Davis

Conner Kearby

Collin Kearby

John Burke

Jeff Kowalik

Gerald D Szykulski

Christopher Miller

Brian Tomasi

Make-Model

2002 Swift .014a

2002 Swift 014.a

2002 Toyota Swift 014

2002 Swift 014.a

Swift 008

2006 Swift 016a (22)

1995 Ralt RT41

2002 Swift 014.a

Swift 008

2001 Toyota 014

2003 Swift  014

1996 Ralt RT-41

Swift 016A

1999 Swift FA

2002 Swift 014a

1998 Star Formula Mazda

1998 Star Formula Mazda

Star Formula Mazda

1996 Ralt RT40/41

1998 Star Formula Mazda

1998 Star Formula Mazda

2001 Star Formula Mazda

2000 Star Formula Mazda

2000 Star Formula Mazda

Mazda Formula Mazda

2000 Star Formula Mazda

1999 Star Formula Mazda

Star Formula Mazda

2001 Star Formula Mazda

1998 Star Formula Mazda

2000 Star Formula Mazda

Ralt

2006 Swift 016a Mazda

2008 Van Diemen DP08

Van Diemen Zetec F/C

2008 Vandiemen RF-08

G8Q1 Best Tm

2:03.071

2:04.473

2:05.433

2:05.650

2:05.883

2:06.346

2:06.648

2:11.280

2:07.191

2:07.244

2:11.042

2:10.739

2:10.709

2:10.258

2:16.207

2:14.529

2:15.955

2:14.675

2:16.052

2:17.488

2:19.493

2:17.732

2:17.910

2:18.969

2:19.737

2:20.307

2:53.252

2:25.711

2:27.700

2:25.628

2:12.396

2:12.980

2:15.135

G8Q2 Best Tm

2:05.089

2:04.828

2:06.683

2:06.705

2:05.784

2:07.888

2:06.930

2:07.690

2:07.793

2:09.122

2:09.784

2:10.199

2:10.375

2:10.920

2:58.924

2:15.793

2:14.709

2:04.495

2:16.436

2:17.183

2:17.300

2:17.546

2:18.060

2:18.995

2:19.004

2:21.312

2:21.158

2:25.330

2:25.344

2:13.844

2:14.335

Overall BestTm

2:03.071

2:04.473

2:05.433

2:05.650

2:05.784

2:06.346

2:06.648

2:06.930

2:07.191

2:07.244

2:09.122

2:09.784

2:10.199

2:10.258

2:10.920

2:14.529

2:15.793

2:14.675

2:04.495

2:16.052

2:17.183

2:17.300

2:17.546

2:17.910

2:18.969

2:19.004

2:20.307

2:21.158

2:25.330

2:25.344

2:25.628

2:12.396

2:12.980

2:14.335

In Session

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 2 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 2 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 2 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 2 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 2 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 2 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 2 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 2 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 2 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 2 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 2 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 2 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 2 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 2 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 2 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 2 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Announcements

Car 55 FA Revised Entry - Times Removed

Car 19 FA Moved To Back Of Class Per Series Chief Steward: GCR Sec. 9

Printed: 6/15/2013 4:36:01 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G8-FA,FC,FE,FM-Sanction# 13-N-2631-S

Group-8-Grid

Road America 4.048 Miles

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

POSTED: 4:45 PM

Chicago Region SCCA

GROUP 8 - FA,FM / FE,FC -  FINAL GRID - SPLIT START
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Pos

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

No.

18

05

17

22

14

7

64

15

03

2

07

24

88

86

84

4

60

PIC

1

4

5

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

6

9

7

10

8

11

9

Class

FE

FC

FC

FE

FE

FE

FE

FE

FE

FE

FC

FE

FC

FE

FC

FE

FC

Name

Scott Rettich

Peter Lesueur

Steve Bamford

Denny Marklein

Brandon Kennedy

Dean Oppermann

Marshall Mauney

Steve Grundahl

Curt Harrelson

Reece Everard

Jim Victor

Matthew Cutter

John McMurray

Eric Cruz

Todd Marrical

Carl Przyborowski

John Dickmann

Make-Model

2009 Mazda FE

2002 Van Diemen RF02

2008 Van Diemen DP08

2005 SCCA Enterprises FE

2003 Van Diemen FE

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE

2006 SCCA Enterprises FE

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE

2005 Van Diemen FE

2010 Van Diemen RF05 RFR

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE

2001 Van Dieman RF-01

2008 Van Diemen FSCCA

1997 Van Diemen RF97

SCCA Enterprises FE

2001 Van Dieman RF01

G8Q1 Best Tm

2:15.419

2:15.506

2:15.910

2:16.185

2:17.706

2:17.418

2:17.491

2:17.771

2:18.034

2:18.067

2:18.678

2:18.840

2:19.116

2:20.978

2:21.297

2:22.411

G8Q2 Best Tm

2:14.993

2:15.163

2:17.403

2:16.001

2:20.608

2:17.040

2:18.235

2:17.679

2:19.626

2:18.143

2:18.692

2:21.937

2:19.245

2:24.988

2:20.387

2:24.800

Overall BestTm

2:14.993

2:15.163

2:15.506

2:15.910

2:16.185

2:17.040

2:17.418

2:17.491

2:17.771

2:18.034

2:18.067

2:18.678

2:18.840

2:19.116

2:20.387

2:21.297

2:22.411

In Session

Group 8 Qualifying 2 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 2 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 2 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 2 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Group 8 Qualifying 1 - FA,FC,FE,FM

Announcements

Car 55 FA Revised Entry - Times Removed

Car 19 FA Moved To Back Of Class Per Series Chief Steward: GCR Sec. 9

Printed: 6/15/2013 4:36:01 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G8-FA,FC,FE,FM-Sanction# 13-N-2631-S

Group-8-Grid

Road America 4.048 Miles

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

POSTED: 4:45 PM

Chicago Region SCCA

GROUP 8 - FA,FM / FE,FC -  FINAL GRID - SPLIT START
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

No.

40

8

71

19

55

79

75

20

09

98

85

96

69

23

87

18

97

36

12

05

68

17

1

53

29

15

27

03

24

2

86

10

88

70

4

60

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

11

1

2

1

12

13

3

3

4

4

5

14

6

2

7

3

4

5

6

8

5

9

7

6

Class

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FC

FC

FA

FM

FM

FE

FA

FA

FM

FC

FM

FC

FM

FA

FM

FE

FM

FE

FE

FE

FE

FM

FC

FM

FE

FC

Name

Keith Grant

Jean-Luc Liverato

Michael Mallinen

Connor Burke

John Burke

Ahsen Yelkin

Sedat Yelkin

Tyler Hunter

J.R. Smart

Charles C. Duncan

Christopher Miller

Brian Tomasi

Gaston Kearby

Darryl Wills

Douglas Peterson

Scott Rettich

Fabio Castellani

Bruce Hamilton

Dale VandenBush

Peter Lesueur

Steve Jenks

Steve Bamford

Alan McCallum

Doug Campbell

Brian Lift

Steve Grundahl

Stuart Rettie

Curt Harrelson

Matthew Cutter

Reece Everard

Eric Cruz

Jason Vinkemulder

John McMurray

Sam Lockwood

Carl Przyborowski

John Dickmann

Region

Atl

Atl

KCR

NNJ

CFR

STC

MVR

Colo

Milw

BVR

LOL

CHI

Tex

Hous

Bucc

OVR

CHI

Atl

Milw

CHI

CIN

Atl

Hous

SBR

CHI

Milw

Hous

ALA

BVR

DET

NCR

Milw

CFR

Atl

CHI

Milw

Member_ID

240104_1

269175

305508

369080

235419

93996_1

371524

327175

295306

294179_1

58219_3

220506

450553

289743

249652

355725

171920

372228

328691

329192

358876

426570

417409

388835

102486_4

430074

372132

362011

289136_1

419084

860

328278_1

190884

220240

368380

338383

Hometown

Germantown TN

Alpharetta GA

Liberty Lake WA

Rumson NJ

Rumson NJ

Austintown OH

Austintown OH

Denver CO

Madison WI

Broomfield CO

Minneapolis MN

Elgin IL

Corpus Christi TX

Deer Park TX

Rochester hills MI

Camden OH

Streamwood IL

Monkton MD

Green Bay WI

Saint Charles IL

Walpole MA

Toronto Ont

Houston TX

Niles MI

Crestwood IL

Blue Mounds WI

Houston TX

Owens Cross Roads AL

Sterling IL

Rochester MI

Barhamsville VA

Spring Lake MI

Saint Louis MO

Cumming GA

River Forest IL

Grafton WI

Make-Model

2002 Swift .014a

2002 Swift 014.a

2002 Swift 014.a

1996 Ralt RT40/41

2003 Swift Swift014

Swift 008

Swift 008

2001 Toyota 014

2002 Swift 014a

Swift 016A

Van Diemen Zetec F/C

2008 Vandiemen RF-08

Star Formula Mazda

1998 Star Formula Mazda

1998 Star Formula Mazda

2009 Mazda FE

2002 Toyota Swift 014

2006 Swift 016a (22)

1998 Star Formula Mazda

2002 Van Diemen RF02

1998 Star Formula Mazda

2008 Van Diemen DP08

2001 Star Formula Mazda

2003 Swift  014

Mazda Formula Mazda

2006 SCCA Enterprises FE

2000 Star Formula Mazda

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE

2005 Van Diemen FE

2008 Van Diemen FSCCA

2000 Star Formula Mazda

2001 Van Dieman RF-01

1999 Star Formula Mazda

SCCA Enterprises FE

2001 Van Dieman RF01

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

Best Tm

2:04.716

2:05.464

2:06.564

2:05.913

2:07.722

2:07.872

2:07.015

2:08.533

2:10.777

2:11.487

2:14.353

2:14.932

2:16.406

2:16.767

2:16.817

2:15.570

2:07.814

2:09.124

2:17.934

2:15.978

2:17.760

2:15.834

2:18.229

2:13.697

2:19.806

2:17.837

2:20.077

2:19.264

2:20.161

2:17.903

2:21.374

2:18.936

2:20.806

2:20.705

2:21.924

2:21.633

Sponsor

Polestar/Hoosier

Hoosier Tires/K-Hill/Expanded Technologies

Hoosier Tires/TRD

Fast Pirate/ LLC

red"

red"

SWAN RACING

Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah

Circle D Racing

Stockholm Motorsports Park

Hoosier Race Tire/ Tomasi Motorsports

GK Motorsports

Hillenburg Motorsports/ Hoosier Tire/ Hawk Performance

3 Dimensional.com

Alliance Autosport/Springboro Car Wash

ABRO/Hoosier/Pro-One

K-Hill Motorsports

Lake Effect Motorsports

OSQ/Hoosier Tire

High Impact Company

Bamford Produce/ Rice Race Prep

Alan McCallum Racing

Campbell Ford Lincoln/ Inc

Havoc Motorsport

Midwest Prototyping

Hillenburg Motorsports

MyWildcreek.com

Cruz Associates/ Inc.

Vinkemulder Financial

K-Hill Motorsports

Raceworks

One Formula Racing

EVS/ Form  and  Fitness

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Total Time of Race: 30:14.377

New Track Record (2:15.570) for FE by Scott Rettich.

Printed: 6/18/2013 8:45:43 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Chicago Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

6.119

Avg. Speed

104.414

Best Lap Tm

2:04.716

Best Speed

116.848

Best Lap by

40 - Keith Grant

GROUP 8 - FA,FC,FE, & FM - OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS

Chicago Region SCCA

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G8-FA,FC,FE,FM-Sanction# 13-N-2631-S

Group 8 Race - FA,FC,FE,FM

Race (13 Laps) started at 11:31:37

Road America 4.048 Miles

6/16/2013 10:15 AM

POSTED:  7:30 PM 6/18/13

2013 WeatherTech Bonus Race
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Pos

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Not classified (50% = 6 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

No.

5

76

04

6

65

14

64

11

84

31

44

28

7

22

07

25

77

PIC

10

11

12

13

15

8

9

16

7

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

Class

FM

FM

FM

FM

FA

FE

FE

FA

FC

FC

FM

FA

FE

FE

FC

FA

FA

Name

Dan McBreen

Will Owen

Conner Kearby

Collin Kearby

Dan Bruggeman

Brandon Kennedy

Marshall Mauney

Dwight Rider

Todd Marrical

Gerald D Szykulski

Kevin Davis

Jason Byers

Dean Oppermann

Denny Marklein

Jim Victor

Jimmy Simpson

Jeff Kowalik

Region

Atl

Tex

Tex

Tex

LOL

PHL

Milw

Colo

PHL

LOL

CILL

Milw

CHI

Milw

GtRv

IND

Milw

Member_ID

199272

449345

450592

450590

267240

361468

255530_1

265520

451160

261091

448727

219752_1

128453

172553

164580

448685

216570

Hometown

Atlanta GA

Cresson TX

Cresson TX

Corpus Christi TX

Minneapolis MN

Bear De

West Bend WI

Aurora CO

Havertown PA

Edina MN

Alvin IL

Livonia MI

Plainfield IL

Dodgeville WI

Davenport IA

Indianapolis IN

Cape Coral FL

Make-Model

Star Formula Mazda

2000 Star Formula Mazda

1998 Star Formula Mazda

2000 Star Formula Mazda

1995 Ralt RT41

2003 Van Diemen FE

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE

1996 Ralt RT-41

1997 Van Diemen RF97

2008 Van Diemen DP08

2001 Star Formula Mazda

2002 Swift 014.a

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE

2005 SCCA Enterprises FE

2010 Van Diemen RF05 RFR

1999 Swift FA

2006 Swift 016a Mazda

Laps

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

8

5

5

4

4

4

3

Best Tm

2:22.983

2:18.307

2:24.319

2:29.179

2:07.680

2:17.056

2:19.176

2:10.644

2:22.135

2:17.622

2:27.133

2:10.515

2:22.462

2:23.250

2:40.479

Sponsor

GK Motorsports

GK Motorsports

GK Motorsports

HomeRight

Osinga Construction Inc. Hage Tool  and  Machine

One Formula Racing

Rotary Systems Inc / Arms Up Motorsports

Swan / Hoosier / TRD

Marklein Auto Body/DJMSP

Smith Barney/ArmsUp Motorsports

RacePro Marketing

Northcentral Mazda Hoosier

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Total Time of Race: 30:14.377

New Track Record (2:15.570) for FE by Scott Rettich.

Printed: 6/18/2013 8:45:43 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher

Chief Steward: JoAnne Jensen

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Chicago Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

6.119

Avg. Speed

104.414

Best Lap Tm

2:04.716

Best Speed

116.848

Best Lap by

40 - Keith Grant

GROUP 8 - FA,FC,FE, & FM - OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS

Chicago Region SCCA

2013 WeatherTech June Sprints

G8-FA,FC,FE,FM-Sanction# 13-N-2631-S

Group 8 Race - FA,FC,FE,FM

Race (13 Laps) started at 11:31:37

Road America 4.048 Miles

6/16/2013 10:15 AM

POSTED:  7:30 PM 6/18/13

2013 WeatherTech Bonus Race
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